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SAFE, RELIABLE, FAST
SEALING CONNECTIONS

Enhance Test Safety | Drive Continuous Improvement | Ensure Product Quality

Standard and Custom Sealing Connection Tools for Leak Test and OUR CUSTOMERS

Fluid Transfer Applications.

AUTOMOTIVE /
VEHICLE SYSTEMS

HVAC/
REFRIGERATION

COMPRESSED GAS
FLUID POWER
APPLIANCES
AEROSPACE

FasTest is a dedicated manufacturer of advanced engineered Sealing
Connection Tools for product testing, fluid transfer, and other
processing applications. Our mission is to make your production
safe, easy, and more efficient. FasTest tools significantly increase
operational throughput to reduce manufacturing costs.

As your sealing and connection solution leader for over 35 years,
FasTest is ready to assist you in specifying the optimal sealing MEDICAL LIFE

: o SCIENCES
connection tools for your application.
..AND MORE
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APPLICATION EXPERTS QUALITY BREADTH OF OFFERING INTELLIGENT TOOLS GLOBAL SUPPORT
We work with you to ISO 9001 Certified; Extensive standard Industry 4.0 sensing & Global distribution
provide the best solution ~ Robust tools improve the ~ and Custom Engineered data generating tools coverage for local and

for your application. quality of your product. Solutions. responssltjlggcl)ﬂnbutlon
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@ INTELLIGENCE AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION
Wide tolerance seallng I "\j—’ ﬁ
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. of a single tool
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Manual, Semi-Automated,
and Fully Automated
actuation options

Industry Leadlng |nteII|gent
Connection Technology for
Industry 4.0 Systems

T A
Pressure Assisted Sealing

Technology improves safety
and ensures a leak tight seal
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FASTEST EXPERTISE

We are the Intelligence at the Point of Connection. We've seen it, we've done it, we live it.

FasTest® Sealing Connection Tool: A high performance device that provides a repeatable,
ergonomic, and fast way to attach and seal applications for leak testing and fluid transfer

processes.
Leak Fluid Transfer HVAC/R Compressed Gas CoreMax"®
Testing Testing Processing Filling Access Valve
Sealing Connection High flow, high Extreme leakage Robust, secure, and CoreMax® access valve

integrity is imperative pressure, and safe requirements for leak free connections.  provides a leak free

to get good leak testing connections. pressure and vacuum. valve designed for
results. refrigerant.

Complete Sealing Connection Tool Provider

Single source provider of all Sealing Connection Tools for an entire application. FasTest® Sealing
Connection Tools provide consistent connection and sealing for testing variation reduction.

Customer Intimacy
We work with you to improve your product and manufacturing process.

Largest Selection of Sealing Connection Tools
Hundreds of standard designs available along with Custom Engineering Solutions.

Faster and Better Real Time Decisions

FasTest® sealing connection integrity eliminates wasted time diagnosing leaks, allowing for focus
on key process improvements.

Quick ROI
Improved safety, better ergonomics, and increased throughput.

ICON™

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing
capabilities to our mechanical
Sealing Connection Tools. ICON™
Tools include instant LED visual
feedback and data output to
improve sealing connection
accuracy, maximize production
efficiency, and optimize
maintenance.

Reliable and accurate tools
increase first pass yield

LED indication

Generate data at the
point of conenction

_Safe and secure
verified connections

ICON™ features:

R/
D

Improve safety during functional tests.

SURE SEAL™
Instant LED feedback verifies a good connection prior to starting a test.

SEAL LIFE™
Alert when the main seal is at end of life and must be replaced.

SURE SEAL™ provides an instant LED indication of a safe and secure connection. Identify
short-connects before media is introduced to prevent spills.

Eliminate leak test false failures to improve first pass yield.

With ICON™, if the product fails a test, the connections should not be a source of leaks.

Increase throughput and reduce downtime.

Safe, reliable, and consistent connections every cycle - test more, quicker. Reduce rework and
the need to retest.

Collect tool data.
Gather data on historical use, actuations, and cycle count to get better testing results.

Optimize seal maintenance.
SEAL LIFE™ indicates when the main seal needs to be replaced.

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com
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COMPLETE SYSTEM PROVIDER

ALL THE SEALING CONNECTION TOOLS FOR YOUR
APPLICATION - ACHIEVE CONSISTENT SEALING AND
REDUCE TESTING VARIATION

)) Work with our experienced engineers to solve your problems.
Let your engineers work on your products and leave sealing tools to us.

CUSTOM ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

What we provide: Mapping the Onsite Setup / Startup
at € pro de Application Commitment

WE TRANSFORM STANDARDIZED TOOLS INTO TAILOR-
MADE SOLUTIONS TO FIT YOUR EXACT REQUIREMENTS.

A ®

Y) We have a dedicated team of Custom Experts - we have done thousands of custom applications
Initial Complete Sealing Aftermarket

Assessment Connection Tool Support and have likely seen yours.
Package

Custom Sealing Connection Tools for:

. o Automotive / Vehicle Systems Aerospace
Reduce testing variation . . . .
. « Unique port shapes/sizes = Specialty pressures/materials
)) with a complete package ; )
of FasTest Sealing = Turbocharger » Hydraulic tubing
Connection Tools = Fuel systems . Casting pOFOSity
Ergonomic Sealing Fluid Power Appliance
Connection Tools with « Hydraulic hose ends . Washing machine mixing valves
Y) SURE SEAL™ eliminates L .
, . . « Hydrostatic drive components » Coil/compressors
false failures, improving Cvlinder testi Water di d filtrati
takt time « Cylinder testing » Water dispensers and filtration
HVAC/R Medical / Life Science

Multiple data points
Y) provides insight for
your testing process

= Drug delivery systems (insulin pumps/tube sets)
« Medical filtration (kidney dialysis)
« Medical devices (chest drains, angioplasty instruments)

« Distribution manifolds
= Compressor run testing
« Coil leak testing
Leak-tight seals prevents
)) contamination of media

and reduces scrap and
test damage

« Pressure vessel proof testing - Fiber optic cables

= Specialty gasses
= Fill plant ergonomics

6 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 7

« Cloud server liquid cooling
« Casings

NEED A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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OUR CUSTOMERS

)) We know our customers - Our breadth of product, innovative technologies, and over

8

@ FASTEST

35 years of sealing experience makes us sealing connection tool experts for these
industries... and more.

A AUTOMOTIVE / VEHICLE SYSTEMS

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, broad offering, repeatable,
and durable.

Common Applications: Engine testing (leak & hot run test), { ‘;;.H
cooling/braking/fuel systems leak testing, and fluid transfer. - -
Electric vehicle component testing, drive system, and battery cooling.

Suggested Products: FE/FI, JN/JX, FN/FX, ZF, ZN, ZGN, FR70, MET/MIT, 60/70, and customized solutions.

A FLUID POWER

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, high pressure, and high flow.

Common Applications: Pneumatic/hydraulic hose assembly,
cylinders, pumps, motors, hydrostatics, pneumatic components,
and valves.

Suggested Products: FN/FX, HPB, MET/MIT, ZGN, 60/70, and customized solutions.

A HVAC/R

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, extreme vacuum,
current/next-gen refrigerants, safe, stringent leak test,
system access valve.

Common Applications: Coil test, compressor test, burst test,
manifold assembly test, evacuation/charging, furnace burner test,
and system run test.

Suggested Products: ST, XT, GasMate, SnapMate, JNL/JXL, MBE/MRE, RQD, and customized solutions

CoreMax® Access Valve System: High flow OEM refrigerant valves for HVAC-R manufacturers and
connectors for testing applications with refrigerant tubing, and process tips.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR INDUSTRY? Look on p. 6 to see our
Custom Engineered Solutions capabilities.

A COMPRESSED GAS

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, high pressure, vacuum capable,
robust, and specific for compressed gas / oxygen systems.

Common Applications: Cylinder evacuation and fill.

A AEROSPACE

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, high pressure, non-marring,
and stringent leak test.

Common Applications: Tube assemblies, castings, fuel flow,
calibration, and pitot tubes.

Suggested Products: HPB, FN/FX, MET/MIT, FE/FI, 60/70, and customized solutions.

A APPLIANCE

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, broad offering, vacuum capable,
stringent leak test, high cycle, and easy to maintain.

Common Applications: Refrigerant leak test, manifold assembly
test, evacuation/charging, furnace burner test, mixing valve
tests, plumbing testing, and system run test.

Suggested Products: JN/JX, FN/FX, MET/MIT, GasMate, SnapMate, 60/70, ST, XT, and customized solutions.

A VIEDICAL / LIFE SCIENCES

Industry Needs: safety, Industry 4.0, vacuum capable, certified
cleanliness, FDA compliant seals, stringent leak test, high cycle.

Common Applications: Angioplasty catheter, battery packs, ﬁ'
needle, syringe, Luer testing, dialysis filters and specialty tools.

Suggested Products: ME, ML, LuerMate, 60/70, and customized solutions.

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com
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INTERNAL

Identify Cavity/Tube/Thread type for "3 select tool(s) that fit size requirements

CONNECTIONS 1" application

Verify operating/test pressure meets Select actuation method - lever/sleeve (g

: : : Identify desired ICON™ features
requirements for manual, pneumatic for automation

Connect and seal
on the inside of the ’
cavity, tube, or thread 3 :
Industry Specific Selecti
iy Specifcseletr . Y
moovcrsses | gzcomerm | m | szcomerzan |
PRODUCT SERIES EZ Connect™ZN EZ Connect™ZGN

I T S R+ S R S

Vacuum 10 mtorr (micron) Vacuum to Vacuum to

S R S N T N

i Vacuum to Vacuum to Vacuum to to 1,000 psi (68.9 b 5,000 psi (344.7 b 10,000 psi (689.5 b
e Pressure Rating 50 psi (3.5 bar) 120 psi (8.3 bar) 120-300 psi (8.3-20.7 bar) © psi ( ar) psi ar) psi( ar)
7 M | M | M |
Application Type Manual Semi-Automated or Fully Automated Manuallzlu/llieAthlaAn?;?égated / anda anua ande
i . . Lever Lever / Pneumatic / Thumb Valve Manual Twist
Actuation Method Lever Pneumatic Lever / Pneumatic
) . ) . o . Grip Collets Thread Collets Continuous Thread
Grip Method Seal Friction Fixturing / Seal friction Grip Collets
= SURE SEAL™ SURE SEAL™ SURE SEAL™
e ICON™Technology SEAL LIFE™ SEAL LIFE™
%)
= HOLES / 0375 10 1.625¢ N/A N/A
= = 0.375" to 1.339" 0.310" to 3.005" N/A 9.53 mm to 41.275 mm
> BORES ~ 9.53 mm to 34.01 mm 7.87 mm to 76.33 mm
< -
(&)
STRAIGHT s
SWAGED e . . . . 0.375" to 1.625" N/A N/A
0.375" to 1.339 0.310" to 3.005 N/A 9.53mm to 41.275mm
EXPANDED E 9.53 mm to 34.01 mm 7.87 mm to 76.33 mm
n
0
o <3 FLARED g
'—
BEADED  itie
T n " " n N/A N/A N/A
BARBED 0.375" to 1.339 0.310" to 3.005
[ 9.53 mm to 34.01 mm 7.87 mm to 76.33 mm N/A
FORMED  E==j
E N/A Y810 % Ysto 4
NPT h ! N/A Vs to 2V2 Y8 to 212
QH
N/A Vs 10 %4 Yeto 1
BSPT/BSPP (G) e N/A Ve to 212 Ve to 2V P ’
——
%)
D 7,
i /16—-20 to 1V16-16 Y8-24 10 1%8-12
i O-RINGBOSS/ |} N/A 746-20 to 2Vs-12 %4-24 t0 ¥4-16 N/A “M10 to M22 M0 to M22
o FLARE PORTS M10 to M60 M10 to M20
T .
l—
. 746-20 to 3-12
JIC 37° FLARE = W | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (-4 to -40)
SWIVELNUT  wem..
[ %e-18 to 2V2-12
| N/A N/A
ORFS Ba N/A N/A N/A (-4 to -32)
SWIVEL NUT —

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

—_
N
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EXTERNAL

Verify operating/test pressure meets

Identify Cavity/Tube/Thread type for "3 select tool(s) that fit size requirements .
requirements

sl Select actuation method - lever/sleeve (g Identify desired ICON™ features

for manual, pneumatic for automation

CONNECTIONS

Connect and seal on
the outside of the
cavity, tube, or thread

Industry Specific Selection
Guide on p. 15

14 @ FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

Pressure Ratin Vacuum to Vacuum to Vacuum to Vacuum to Vacuum 10 mtorr (micron) to Vacuum to Vacuum to Vacuum to
u Ing 300 psi (20.7 bar) 500 psi (34.5 bar) 750 psi (51.7 bar) 750 psi (51.7 bar) 1,000 psi (68.9 bar) 5,000 psi (344.7 bar) 6,000 psi (413.7 bar) 10,000 psi (689.5 bar)
Application Type Manual S?:miI;/AKa??n?;?gdor Manual Manual Manual Manual Manual Manual
° Actuation Method Lever Pneumatic Sleeve Sleeve Lever Lever / Pneumatic/ Thumb Valve Sleeve Twist
Grip Method Grip Collets Fixturing / Seal Friction Grip Collets Grip Collets Grip Collets Threaded / Grip Collets Threaded / Grip Collets Continuous Thread
™ SURE SEAL™ ™ ™
e ICON™ Technology SEAL LIFE™ SURE SEAL Consult Factory SURE SEAL
STRAIGHT s e
SWAGED s
0.030" to 5.040" 0.236" to 2.040" 0.25" to 0.875"
expanoen I N/A 0.76 mm to 128,02 mm N/A 6 mm to 51.8 mm 6.3 mm to 22.2 mm N/A N/A N/A
n
0
=8 FLARED =
|—
BEADED imetis
s Beaded & Formed ONLY 0.030" to 5.040" 0.236" to 2.040" 0.38" t0 0.75"
BARBED 0.310" to 0.760" : 03 N/A : 0.z N/A 26 10 0. N/A N/A
a =T 287 Mt 1980 mm 076 mm t0 128.02 mm 6 mm to 51.8 mm 9.7 mm to 19.2 mm
FORMED E==j
NPTF S N/A Yo to 2 Vs Yo to 1 N/A N/A Y to ¥ Yato Ya Yoto 3
o 7he t0 1 %46-12 746-20 to 2 V2-12
JIC 37° FLARE $ N/A 746-20 t0 17/6-12 (-4to 16) N/A N/A %-24 t0 ¥4-16 76 10 ¥-16 (A to-32)
1)
2
==l METRIC m N/A M10 to M60 M10 to M33 N/A N/A M10 to M20 N/A Consult Factory
=
o L] 746-20 t0 1 %/46-12 746-20 to 1 Vie-14
45° FLARE m. N/A 746-20 t0 1V16-14 (-4 to -16) N/A N/A 38-24 10 ¥%4-16 N/A (-4 to -12)
BSPT/BSPP (G) : N/A %8 t0 212 Consult Factory N/A N/A Y8 to V2 Vato ¥ Yeto 1

15



INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC

CONNECTIONS

Identify Cavity/Tube/Thread type for
application

2 Select tool(s) that fit size requirements

Verify operating/test pressure meets

Select actuation method - lever/sleeve 5 Identifv desired ICON™ features
requirements Y

for manual, pneumatic for automation

Connect and seal
specific tubes or
threads

DESIGNED FOR

Straight Cast or Rough Surface

Turbos or Flanged Ports

DESIGNED FOR MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES

PRODUCT SERIES

Vacuum to
120 psi (8.3 bar)

Pressure Rating
Connects To
Sealing Range
Application Type
Actuation Method
Grip Method

ICON™ Technology

DESIGNED FOR

PRODUCT SERIES

Page

Pressure Rating
Connects To
Sealing Range
Application Type
Actuation Method

Grip Method

Straight Cast or Rough Surface

1102" to 3.005"

Manual / Semi-Automated

Pneumatic

Grip Collets

SURE SEAL™and SEAL LIFE™

FUEL RAILS

Vacuum to Vacuum to
750 psi (51.7 bar) 5 psi (0.4 ba

SAE J2044 fuel lines

%", 5/16", 3/8"' 1/2||

Natural gas and propane regulators

%8, V2, % Female NPT/BSPP (G)

Determined by Application

Turbos or Flanged Ports

Determined by Application

Manual

Pneumatic

Grip Cradle

SURE SEAL™

GAS BURNER TESTING

Vacuum to
r) 30 psi (2.1 bar)

Natural gas and propane regulator
extension pipes

8, V2, % Male NPT/BSPP (G)

Manual Manual Manual
Sleeve Lever Sleeve
Jaws Seal Friction Thread Collets

16 @ FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com
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Vacuum 10 mtorr (micron) to
750 psi (51.7 bar)

Vacuum 10 mtorr (micron)
to 500 psi (34.5 bar)

. Vacuum 10 mtorr (micron)
Pressure Rating t0 500 psi (34.5 bar)
Tubing and Luers

(full or partial thread) Luers (full thread)

Connects To Luers (full or partial thread)

0.015" to 0.510"

Sealing Range (0.38 mm to 13 mm) Luer Luer
Application Type Semi-Automated or Fully Automated Semi-Automated or Fully Automated Manual
Actuation Method Pneumatic Pneumatic Manual Sleeve

Fixturing / Collar Collets

Grip Method Fixturing / Seal Friction

ICON™ Technology SURE SEAL™and SEAL LIFE™

)) INDUSTRY LEADING RESPONSIVINESS

MAJORITY OF PRODUCTS SHIP WITHIN 2 DAYS.

CUSTOMER ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS INCLUDING DESIGN, SHIP IN
WEEKS VS. MONTHS.

AT FASTEST, WE TAKE PRIDE IN BEING RESPONSIVE TO ALL OUR
CUSTOMER'S NEEDS, INCLUDING PRODUCT AVAILABILITY.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

17
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EZ CONNECT® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

™
ZN'™ / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Manual sealing connection tool for tubes and bores with broad tolerance and low pressures (<50 psi/3.4 Z N / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

bar).

Straight Expanded Flared Beaded Barbed Formed Swaged

ALENly o——-

L

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
9] Temperatures Construction

Vacuum to Annodized Aluminum
50 psi (3.5 (-17°C to +93°C) Stainless Steel, Acetal [¢]

Sealing
o8 Range{

|
]

Minimum Termination
Insertion Port

C

Rotate Lever 90°
to Connect

bar) (POM) Sealing Part Replacement A B C M T
Termination Port Seal Material* Range Number Seals Bulk Pack (5)
1 . ®
1/8 NPT to 3/8 NPT Main seal: Neoprene 03810 0.39 ZN101 ZNB10360
Internal seal: Buna-N (9.5 t0 10.0)
. . . 0.39 to 0.47
*
Additional seal material types available, consult factory. (100 10 12.0) ZN111 ZNB1T1 730 120 209 057 JBNET
(185.4) (30.5) (103.9) (14.5)
(?;‘g tto ?fg) ZN112 ZNB12
ACTUATION METHOD ptots.
) o 055 to 0.63
Lever Handle: Two way actuation handle is simple and (140 10 16.0) ZNT13 ZNBT3
ergonomic for production applications 063 10 071
(160 to 180) ZN221 ZNB221
ICON™" TECHNOLOGY 07110 0.79 750 150 409 078
(18.0 to 200) ANz ANBzzz (190.5) (381) (103.9) (19.8) Laldl
Consult Factory
07910 087 ZN223 ZNB223
(20.0 to 22.0)
087 t0 0.95
(22.0 0 240) ZN331 ZNB331
09510102 813 150 409 1.20
ZN332 ZNB332
(24.0 t0 26.0) (206.6) (381) (103.9) (30.5) 1VaNPT
o Lockable collar to keep sealing pressure consistant, 102 t0 110
handle hole for safety cable as needed (260 to 28.0) ZN333 ZNB333
Adjustment ring to accommodate the widest 110t0 118 ZN441 ZNB441
e sealing range in the industry; set preload and 2sticieot)
maximize seal life 118 t0 1.26 818 163 409 1.25
(300 to 32.0) ANRAZ ZNEARZ (2078) (41.4) (103.9) (318) SN AT
e High flow design can be quickly adapted for plug 126 10 1.34
style applications (32,0 to 34.0) ZN443 ZNB443
o Quick change seal sets to accommodate multiple Dimensions: inch (mm)
sizes of tubing and easy field maintenance

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

. . . . 21
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

20 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com



ICON™
FIl / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
- INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

Pneumatic sealing connection tool for internal sealing in automated and semi-automated processes. ) - , _ ,
FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing capabilities to our mechanical

Sealing Connection Tools. ICON™ Tools include instant LED
visual feedback and data output to improve sealing connection
accuracy, maximize production efficiency, and optimize

maintenance.
]
/

CONNECTS TO:
Straight Expanded Flared Beaded Barbed Form End Swaged

IALENDE

BSPP (G)/
SAE BSPT METRIC

ICON™ features:

i f l I: I t l t Signal Output Suffix Example
) - SURE SEAL FI without ICON™ None Flo1
Instant LED feedback verifies a good Fl with ICON™
connection prior to starting a test. : CVO4ANA  FIOICVO4ANA

How To Add ICON™ to FI

Part Number

SPECIFICATIONS Analog Output Signal
FI with ICON™:

Operating - Solid State Reia CV04SSR FIOICV04SSR
Pressure Rating | Pilot Pressure SEAL LIFE y
Vacuum to 60 t0 120 psi 0°F to +200°F Alert when the main seal is at end of
life and must be replaced

120 psi (8.3 bar)  (41to 8.3 bar) (-17°C to +93°C)
| s —
System Overview:
Standard: o LED indicator for
Neoprene?®, _ visual feedback
° Female 10-32 UNF, Anodized Urethane [a Piece Communicates data
M5 x 0.8, Aluminum, Optional: =8 Green indication to PLC
NPT/BSPP (G): Stainless Steel, FKM, Buna-N, |l of a good
FDA White 3 User's System
Neoprene® (3] HMI
* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for ICON™,
@ @ Recognize a llTl
@ Sealing connection tool and test part should be rigidly connection issue [ w
fixtured to prevent separation when under pressure before causing a @ {z
(fixture not required for vacuum applications). false failure. ﬂ:_ PICK TOOL
ACTUATION METHOD >
Automated processes and high-volume production Pneumatic: Pilot pressure applied to seals with no ¥ Alert when main
o testing including pick and place and delicate robotic ;ngtal cogtaf:t and.;r]uform segl movement seals inside z ?:s::czhdou'd be
handling applications ubes and pipes with no marring. ' : .
9 app g Standalone install or tie into PLC
Capable of sealing conventional and unique sealing ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
e surfaces including smooth, porous, out of round, %/ SURE SEAL™
and threaded ~ . e Quickly setup ICON™
SEAL LIFE™ Tools
Quick change seal sets to accommodate multiple 8 Cpntrollable LED |
sizes of tubing and easy field maintenance c signals o_r;_er?torl to : o Eliminate the need for
ACCESSORIES o usespeciiic tool. 00 PLC programming
Available with Shaft Extensions for accessibility to e o Can be powered from
seal remote ports or multiple ports with close center . -~ . PROGRAMMING )) P
: Shaft Extension Seal Retainer Nut TOOL wall adapter (included)
to center distances - consult factory for further ‘ or from a PLC (24VDC)
information Consult factory. Consult factory.

NOTE: Solid State Relay and Analog output options available.

22 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 23



FI / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / STRAIGHT TUBES & BORES

5% T P - Pilot Port

' A e 05 o
'| (14.0) | Termination Port

——

Minimum
Insertion

*Dimension only applies to FI with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Sealing Main Base Part Replacement Rebuild
Range Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5) Kit A B C D E M P T
0.310t0 0.330  FIS010300 Flo1 FIB010300 FIRO1 )
FIOICVO4ANA FIROICVO4ANA ;'883 1312? g'gg ?5‘2 18N3F2 ?‘242 10-32 UNF
0330100394  FISOI01  Fl0ICV04SSR FIBO10T FIRoICVOassR  (903)  (317) (203) (10.2) (12.2)
0394100472  FIST - FIBTI1 -
0472100551  FIST2 FIICVO4ANA FIB12 FIRICVO4ANA 234 157 102 = 081 1/4-28 087 /g \py
FIICV04SSR FIRiCvosssh | 620) | (399) | (259) | (129) | UNF | (14.5)
0551100630  FIST3 FIB13
0630100709  FIS221 o FIB221 -
070900787  FIS222  FI2CVO4ANA FIB222 FIRICVO4ANA 244 157 - 102 = 081 - 1/4-28 087 0 oy
FI2CV04SSR FIRICVO4sSR (0200 (399) (259) (129)  UNF  (145)
0787100866  FIS223 FIB223
0866100945  FIS331 fis FIB331 - st | 238 | we0 | ago | vaza | 100
0945101024  FIS332  FI3CVO4ANA FIB332 FIR3CVO4ANA = ; ' ' ' 1/8 NPT
FI3CV04SSR FIR3Cvo4ssr  (063) (599) (406) (203) UNF  (272)
1024101102 FIS333 FIB333
1102 to 1181 FIS441 ” FIB441 - st | 238 | 1e0 | ago | vaza | 100
1181101260  FIS442  FI4CVO4ANA FIB442 FIR3CVO4ANA = ' ' ' ' 1/8 NPT
FI4CV04SSR FIR3CVo4ssr  (063) (599) (406) (203) UNF  (272)
1260101339 FIS443 FIB443
133901457  FIS551 s FIB551 -
1457101575  FIS552  FISCVO4ANA FIB552 FIRGCVO4ANA 008 349 231 116 ~ 1/4-28 160  1/8 = 1/2
fnsapaet ChocVosssn  (935) (886) (587) (295) UNF  (406) NPT NPT
1575101693  FISE53 FIB553
1693101850  FIS661 o FIB661 -
1850102008  FIS662  FIGCVO4ANA FIB662 FIRGCVO4ANA 08 349 231 116 ~ 1/4-28 160  1/8 = 1/2
fpeapies ChacVosssn | (935) (886) (587) (295) UNF  (406) NPT NPT
2008102165  FIS663 FIB663
2165102305  FIS771 - FIB771 i
2305102445  FIS772  FI7CVO4ANA FIB772 FIR7CVO4ANA | 336 | 420 | 300 | 150 | 1/4-28 | 162 | 1/8 | 3/4
vl Crrovoassn | (853 (1067) (762) (381) UNF (1) NPT NPT
2445102585  FIS773 FIB773
2585102725  FIS881 fig FIB8S! Fiy
2725102865  FIS882  FIBCVO4ANA FIB882 FIR7CVO4ANA 536 420 300 180 1/4-28 162 1/8 = 3/4
fvapaet Crycvosssn | (853 (1067) (762) (381) UNF (1) NPT NPT
2865103005  FIS883 FIB883

Dimensions: inch (mm).

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Neoprene® seals are standard.
For Urethane seals, add "UR" suffix to Main Seal Set Part Number. Example: FISO10300UR
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FI / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / NPT, BSPP (G), & BSPT THREADS

A Je 0.55% T P - Pilot Port
1 (120) | Termination Port
t
—
F Connects To
3

——

Minimum
Insertion

*Dimension only applies to FI with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Connects Main Base Part Replacement Rebuild
To Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5) Kit A B C D E F M P T

FI | Connectors for NPT, BSPP (G), and BSPT Threads

Fl01 FIRO1
1.98 1.25 080 040 10-32 062 048
1/8 FIS011/8NPT FIOICVO4ANA FIBO11/8NPT FIROTCVO4ANA (503) (317) (203) (102) UNF (157) (12.2) 10-32 UNF

FIOICV04SSR FIROICVO04SSR
Al i 244 157 102 051 1/4-28 076 057
1/4 FIST1/4NPT  FIICVO4ANA FIB11/4NPT FIRICVO4ANA (eéo) (3'99) (2'59) @9) iy (153) (145) 1/8 NPT
FIICV04SSR FIRICV04SSR ' ' ' ' ‘ '
0.88
3/8 FIS23/8NPT El2 FIB23/8NPT FIRT 25 3
244 157 102 051 1/4-28 (223) 57
FI2CVO4ANA FIRICVO4ANA (620) (389) (259) (129) UNF 107 (145) 1/8 NPT
1/2 FIS21/2NPT  FI2CV04SSR FIB21/2NPT FIRICV04SSR ' ' ' ' (2'72) '
FI3 FIR3
3/4 FIS33/4NPT  FI3CVO4ANA FIB33/4NPT FIR3CVO4ANA (266;) ésg) (lgg) (gfg) 164,;]18 (;'222) (;‘%) 1/8 NPT
FI3CV04SSR FIR3CV04SSR ' ‘ ' ' ‘ '
Fl4 FIR3

2,61 2.36 160 080 1/428 157 1.07
1 FIS4INPT  FI4CVO4ANA FIB4INPT FIR3CVO4ANA (663) (59.9) (406) (203) UNF (39.9) (27.2) 1/8 NPT

FI4CV04SSR FIR3CV04SSR
k1o FIRG 3.68 3.49 2281 116 1/428 188 160 1/8 1/2
1-1/4 FIS511/4NPT  FI5CVO4ANA FIB511/4NPT FIRGCVO4ANA (9'3 5) (Bé 6) (5é 7) (2I9 5) UNF (4'78) (4‘0 6) NPT NPT
FI5CV04SSR FIR6CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '
k16 FIRG 3.68 3.49 2.31 116 1/428 213 1.60 1/8 1/2
1-1/2 FIS611/2NPT  FIGCVO4ANA FIB611/2NPT FIR6CVO4ANA (9'3 5) (8'8 6) (5é 7) (2'9 5 UNF (5'41) (4'0 6) NPT NPT
FIBCV0O4SSR FIR6CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '
2 FIS72NPT
S FI7 FIB72NPT FIR7
FI7CVO4ANA FIR7CVO4ANA 336 420 300 150 1/428 275 162 1/8 3/4

21/2 FIST2UZNPT FCVO4SSR  pgrmyanpy | FIRTCVO4SSR (85.3) (1067) (76.2) (381) UNF (69.9) (411) NPT NPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard.

Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476a; BSPP (G) per ISO 228; BSPT per ISO 7, JIS B8363 and B2351

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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FI / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / SAE O-RING BOSS PORT THREADS

P - Pilot Port

>« 0.5
A 1 (140) | Termination Port
t

™
F Connects To

i

——

Minimum
Insertion

*Dimension only applies to FI with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Main Seal Base Part Replacement Repair A B C D E F M P T

(G Set* Number Seals Pack (5) Kit

FI | Connectors for SAE O-Ring Boss Port (ORB) Threads

Fl01 FIRO1
-4 [7/16-20] FISO14SAE  FIOICVO4ANA FIBO14SAE FIROTCVO4ANA (;8?3) (;125) (g'gg) ((1)642) 18_N3FZ (?,'5672) (?é4§) 10-32 UNF
FIO1CV04SSR FIRO1CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '

ozl FSiEsAE al FIBISSAE i 244 157 102 051 1/4-28 076 057
FIICVO4ANA FIRICVO4ANA 1/8 NPT
-6 [9/16-18] FIS16SAE FHCV04SSR FIBI6SAE FIRICVO4SSR (62.0) (39.9) (259) (129) UNF (19.3) (14.5)

FI2 FIRT
-8[3/4-16] ~ FIS28SAE  FI2CVO4ANA  FIB2BSAE  FIRICVO4ANA é;g) (;;%) (;'gg) (%5;) e (gfg) (?f;) 1/8 NPT
FI2CV04SSR FIRICVO4SSR  (°% ' 9| 2. 3) | (.

-10 [7/8-14]  FIS310SAE
[ ] FIs FIBSI0SAE FIAs 2.61 2.36 160 080 1/4-28 126 1.07

FI3CVO4ANA FIR3CVO4ANA 1/8 NPT
12[11/16-12] FIS312SAE  F3CV04SSR ~ FIB3I2SAE  FIR3Cvo4ssp (003 (599) (406) (20.3) UNF  (320) (27.2)

-14 [13/16-12] FIS414SAE Fl4 FIB414SAE FIR3
FI4CVO4ANA FIR3CVO4ANA (566;) ég’g) (lgg) (g'gg) 164@8 (;'95;) (12'%) 1/8 NPT
-16 [15/16-12] FIS416SAE ~ FI4CV04SSR FIB416SAE FIR3CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '

FI5 FIRG

20 [15/8-12] FIS520SAE  FISCVO4ANA  FIB520SAE  FIR6CVO4ANA (3'362) (ggZ) é;’;) (21;6;) 1{1"2;3 (1152) (lgg) ,JI{DBT ,\YPZT
FISCV04SSR FIRGCVO4SSR O : : : ' :

F6 Fire 368 349 231 116 1428 213 160 /8  1/2

24[17/8-12] FISE24SAE FIECVO4ANA  FISE24SAE  FIRECVOaANA o078 S 25 (8 T 28 o NPT
FIBCVO4SSR FIR6CVo4sSR O3 : : ' ' '

7 g 3.36 4,20 3.00 150 1/4-28 275 1.62 1/8 3/4

82[21/212] FISTS2SAE FITCVOAANA  FIBTG2SAE  FIRTCVO4ANA 230 20 200 100 I8 278 W8 00 ot
FI7CVO4SSR FIR7CVO4SSR (&2 : : : : :

Dimensions: inch (mm)
*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard.

Port Specifications: SAE J1926 or ISO 11926
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FI / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / METRIC ISO O-RING PORT THREADS

5
4,0) | Termination Port
t

=

F Connects To

i

——

Minimum
Insertion

*Dimension only applies to FI with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Connects Main Base Part Replacement Repair
To Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5) Kit A B C D E F M P T

FI | Connectors for Metric ISO O-Ring Port Threads

FIo1 FIROT
MI0x10 FISOIMIO FIOICVO4ANA  FIBOIMIO  FIROICVO4ANA (;'82) (2125) (g'gg) (?S‘g) i (?5672) (?'242) 10-32 UNF
FI0ICVO4SSR FIROICVO4SSR  °¥ ' ' ' 7| (12

Mi12x15 | FISM12 it FiBIM12 FIRT 244 157 102 051 1/4-28 076 057

FINCV04ANA FIRICVO4ANA (620) (399) (259) (128) UNF  (193) (145) 1/8 NPT

M14x15  FISIMI4  Fl1CV04SSR FIBM14 FIRICV04SSR
M16x15  FIS2M16 FIB2M16
M18x15 FIS2M18 Fi2 FIB2M18 FIR1 .
FI2CVO4ANA FIRICVO4ANA 2;4 157 ;'02 %51 1G4N2FS 2288 ?‘57 1/8 NPT
M20x15 FIS2M20  FI2CV04SSR FIB2M20 FIRICV04SSR (620) (399) (259) (129) (223) (14.5)
M22x15 FIS2M22 FIB2M22
M24x15 FIS3M24 FIB3M24
M26x15  FIS3M26 FI3 FIB3M26 FIRs 261 236 160 080 1/4-28 126 107
FI3CVO4ANA FIR3CVO4ANA (663) (599) (406) (203) UNF  (320) (272) 1/8 NPT
M27x2  FIS3M27  F|3CV04SSR FIB3M27 FIR3CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '
M28x15 FIS3M28 FIB3M28
M30x15 FIS4M30 FIB4M30
Fl4 FIR3

2.61 2.36 1.60 080 1/4-28 157 1.07
M33x2  FIS4M33  FI4CV0O4ANA FIB4M33 FIR3CV04ANA (66.3) (599) (406) (203) UNF  (399) (272) 1/8 NPT

FI4CV04SSR FIR3CV04SSR
M36x2  FIS4M36 FIB4M36
FI5 FIR6
M42x2  FIS5M42  FI5CV04ANA FIB5M42 FIR6CVO4ANA (ng) (2:2) (52:;) (212;65) 1(14|\_ﬁ:8 (11?2) (2{82) IJILST ’31{321’
FI5CV04SSR FIR6CV04SSR ’ ' ' ' ' ’
FI6 FIR6
Wsx2 FiSsl4s FIGCVOMNA  FiBswds  FRecvomnA | 00 349 291 N e2s 2110 Ve 12
FIBCVO4SSR FIR6CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '
FI7 FIR7
VEOx2 FISTMGO FICVOAMNA  Fleveo  FROvosawa | SJ0 420 300150 k25 278 12 g 3/a
FI7CV04SSR FIR7CV04SSR ' ' ' ' ' '

Dimensions: inch (mm)
*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard.
Port Specifications: ISO 6149, DIN 3852 Part 1 (ISO 9974)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
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form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.




EZ CONNECT® SERIES

ZGN / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Wide tolerance grip and seal connection tool for multiple sizes / types - fits any internal thread.

CONNECTS TO:
sAE  BSPP(G) vieTRIC

05 OF B B

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Rating Pilot Pressure T Operating
emperatures

ZGNL:
Vacuum to N/A
(o, 120 psi (8.3 bar) P
. f?\:: ' ZGNP: _ A )
: Vacuum to 60 psi (4.1 bar)

300 psi (20.7 bar) minimum

Termination Port Materials of Seal
Construction Material*

Anodized
Aluminum, _
1/8 NPT, 1/4 NPT Stainless Steel,  Standard:
Handles PVC
ZGNL ZGNP s

*Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Pressure assisted sealing and gripping of threaded

port to safely grip under pressure ZGNP Pneumatic: Pneumatic operation can be used for

) automated testing or end of arm grip and hold.
Patented design allows for each tool to connect to

multiple thread sizes / styles

I . ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
Self aligning sleeve for repeatable / reliable

connections, even with miss-alignment Consult Factory

Compact size fits into tight spaces and tighly
spaced bores ACCESSORIES

Pneumatic operation can be used for automated Visit fastestinc.com

testing or end of arm grip and hold - lever operation
for manual applications

28 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

ZGNL Lever Handles: Lever operation for manual applications.

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

ZG N L / MANUAL INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

D

1 i
L —

| S
o

-
."/

M J
Minimum Insertion _"
Z_\\_; _'
. . Thread
Part Main Rebuild .
G L Number Seal Set Kit A B C D billel &) M T
Range
ZGNL | Wide Tolerance Manual Sealing Connection Tool for Internal Threads
1/8 NPT
3/8-24 SAE
1/8 BSPP (G)
1/8 BSPT ZGNL1 S1110B60 RZGNL1 064 0.34100.36
M10x1.0 3.25 0.88 (16.3) 0.78 (8510 91) 0.32 1/8 NPT
M10x1.25 (82.6) (22.4) (19.8) 81
M10x1.5
0.67 0.38 to 0.40
= $21030391B70
7/16-20 UNF ~ ZGNL1A RZGNL1 (170) (9.7 10 10.2)
1/4 NPT
1/4 BSPP (G)
1/4 BSPT ZGNL2 ~ SM2B60  RZGNL2 077 04510 0.50
M14x1.5 354 087 (19.6) (1.4 t0 12.7) 040
1/2-20 SAE (8I2 8) (2'21) 0.87 (22.1) (1'0 2) 1/8 NPT
9/16-18 SAE ' ' '
M12x1.0 0.74 0.42to 0.44
N ZGNL2A  $21030456B70 RZGNL2 (188) (107 to 112)
3/8 NPT
3/8BSPP(G) ZGNL3  SI114B60  RZGNL3 (?553 ttg %6;)
3/8 BSPT 3.61 112 0.90 0.99 (251) ' ' 045 1/4 NPT
(917) (22.4) (22.9) ' : (11.4)
M16x1.5 0.56 to .58
5/8-24 SAE ZGNL3A S1114B60 RZGNL3 (142 t0 14.7)
1/2 NPT
1/2 BSPP (GQ) 1.06 0.71to0 0.74
/2 BSPT ZGNL4 S1116B60  RZGNL4 (26.9) (180 to 168)
M20x1.5
3.62 132 0.50
(©19) (33.5) . 1.22 (310) sy (12.7) 1/4 NPT
J .65 to 0.
M18x1.5 ZGNL4A S1115B60 RZGNL4 (26.2) (165 to 170)
1.06 0.68 to 0.71
3/4-16 SAE ZGNL4B S1116B60 RZGNL4 (26.9) (173 t0 18.0)

Dimensions: inch (mm)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

29
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.




@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

ZG N P / PNEUMATIC INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL Product Comparison Guide

T - Termination P - Pilot Port
Port

Minimum Insertion

Ordering Information

Connects To PR Main Azl A B © D E TMhirrG:(a)‘:‘:| M P T
et o Sl e, = @ Range Product Comparison TwistMate® ZGN™ FasMate®
ZGNP | Wide Tolerance Pneumatic Sealing Connection Tool for Automated Testing of Internal Threads Guide (MIT) (ZGNL / ZGNP) (FNL / FNP / FNV)
1/8 NPT
3/8-24 SAE Low Pressure
1/8 BSPP (G) < i (20.7 bar
1/8BSPT  ZGNP1  ST0B6O  RZGNPI 064 0.34 10 0.36 300 psi (20.7 bar)
M10x1.0 2.92 1.30 (16.3) 0.78 0.88 (8510 91) 0.32 10-32 1/8
V10x0.25 (742)  (330) (198)  (22.4) (81) UNF NPT Low Volume
M10x1.5 .
* Production «
0.67 0.38 10 0.40 < 100 units/day
7/16-20 SAE  ZGNP1A  S21030391B70  RZGNP1 el A
1/4 NPT .
1/4 BSPP (G) Difficult Interference «
1{\2‘153'? ZGNP2 S1112B60 RZGNP2 (%7;) 8’142’ ttg 102'57(;
/220 SAE 308 130 ' 087 088 ' ' 040  10-32  1/8
91618 SAE (782)  (330) (221)  (22.4) (102)  UNF NPT High Pressure
and High Volume J
M12x1.0 074 0.42 to 044 > 500 units/day
Viocl ZGNP2A S21030456B70 RZGNP2 . g
3/8 NPT .
3/8 BSPP (G)  ZGNP3 S1114B60 RZGNP3 ((2)5(9)) (?553 ttg 1056;) Pre‘.’ent I.:alse Fallures J
3/8 BSPT 352 175 ' 099 113 ' ' 045 1/8 1/4 or High First Pass Yield
(89.4)  (445) (251)  (287) (1.4) NPT NPT
M16x1.5 0.90 0.56 to .58
5/8.0asAg  ZGNP3A  S1114B60 RZGNP3 e )
1/2 NPT
1/2 BSPP (G) 106 0.7110 0.74
o BSPT ZGNP4 S1116B60 RZGNP4 (269) 18010 1638)
M20x15 3.60 175 1.22 113 0.50 1/8 1/4
(914)  (44.5) (310)  (287) (127) NPT NPT
M18x1.5 ZGNP4A  STI5B60  RZGNP4 103 Contact
(26.2) Factory
1.06 Contact
3/4-16 SAE  ZGNP4B  S1116B60 RZGNP4 (269) Factory

Dimensions: inch (mm)
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

JNL / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Manual lever actuated internal grip and seal connection tool for straight tubes / bores. J N L / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
1/8 NPT Termination Port
CONNECTS TO:
Straight
i 700 (177.8) |
Connects | --
To
Minimum
Insertion 3.45
(900) Rotate Lever 90°
to Connect
SPECIFICATIONS
. Operating Materials of S
*
JNLO / JNL1:
to Aluminum
1000 psi (68.9 bar) 400k to +250°F Stainless Steel Connects To Replacement Seals
(-40°C to +121°C) Acetal (POM) +0.010/-0.010 Part Number Bulk Pack (5) M
JNL2: Urethane Collet (+0.25/-0.25)
10 mtorr (micron) Retainer
to JNLO and JNL1 | Lever Actuated Connectors for Internal Tubes / Bores
750 psi (517 bar) 0.375 (9.5) JNL00375H SN00375H 053
Termination Port Seal Material** (13.5)
0500 (12.7) JNLO0500H SN00500H '
@ 1/8 NPT Neoprene®
0.590 (15.0) JNL10590 SN10590
* Pressure rating based on the test piece having a
surface finish greater than 16 rms and a hardness of no Uigze (a2 INLIREES SIN0E2e
more than 95 Rb to grip and seal at the rated pressure. 0.750 (191) INL10750 SN10750 063
A surface finish of 8 rms may be acceptable if the test (16.0)
piece has a hardness no greater than 40 Rb. 0.785 (19.9) JNL10785 SN10785
**Additional seal material types available, consult factory. 0.875 (22.2) JNL10875 SN10875
ACTUATION METHOD JNLO and JNL1 | Lever Actuated Connectors for Metric Internal Tubes / Bores
Lever Actuated: Simply flip the ergonomic handle for 10mm + 0.25mm JNLOM10H SN00395H 135
. . . . ease of use
Pressure assisted sealing and gripping with Timm + 0.25mm JNLOMTIH SN00435H (0.53)
o internal safety lock feature prevents accidental
- 12mm % 0.25mm JNLOM12H SN00470
disconnection under pressure if handle is released ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
. ) 13mm + 0.25mm JNLOM13H SN00515H
Instant connection for copper, steel, and aluminum Consult Factory
e tubes commonly used in refrigeration and other T4mm * 0.25mm JNLOM14H SNO00550H
industrial applications ACCESSORIES 16mm + 0.25mm INLIMI5 SN10590 o
e St_amless st_eel cc_JIIets provide maximum grip with Visit fastestinc.com 6mm + 0.25mm INLIVIG SN10630
minimum distortion of the test piece
18mm + 0.25mm JNLIM18 SN10710
o (_)wck an_d easy seal replace_ment to minimize down 0 4 0.25mm INLIM20 SN10785
time, maintenance and tool inventory
Dimensions: inch (mm)
e Self aligning connector requires no operator
adjustment @ NOTE: JNL sizes available in .005" (.13 mm) increments per customer request. Consult factory.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

. . . 33
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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.’ N L / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

1/8 NPT Termination Port

| ’ |
Connects | ---
To
E L
—M
Minimum 3.45 ;
Insertion /
(900) Rotate Lever 90°
to Connect
L
Ordering Information [ Dimemsons
S 112 Replacement Seals
+0.030/-0.010 Part Number %ulk Pack (3] A L M
(+0.76/-0.25)
JNL2 | Lever Actuated Connectors for Internal Tubes / Bores
1.000 (25.4) JNL21000 SN21000
771(195.8) 1.31(33.3) 1.39 (35.4)
1125 (28.6) JNL21125 SN21125
1.250 (31.8) JNL21250 SN21250 7.71(195.8) 1.44 (36.6) 1.51(38.4)
1,375 (34.9) JNL21375 SN21375 784 (19911) 1,56 (39.7) 2.05 (521)
1,500 (381) JNL21500 SN21500 796 (202.2) 1,69 (43.0) 212 (53.9)
1.625 (41.3) JNL21625 SN21625 8.09 (205.5) 1.81 (46.0) 2.30 (58.5)

Dimensions: inch (mm)

@ NOTE: Additional JNL2 sizes available per customer request. Consult factory.

34 (@ FASTEST
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CUSTOM ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

WE TRANSFORM
STANDARDIZED
TOOLS INTO
TAILOR-MADE
SOLUTIONS TO
FIT YOUR EXACT
REQUIREMENTS.

s i
1 (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com
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FASMATE® SERIES

FN / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Internal thread grip and seal tool that uses threaded collets to grip threaded bores for high pres-

sure

S.

FNPT

BSPP (G)/

SAE BSPT
|

iF W

36

Pressure assisted grip and proprietary design
locks the connector securely in the port, even
when used in dynamic hydraulic applications

Instant threaded sealing connection up to
5,000 psig without tape, sealant, or wrenches -
significantly reduces process time

Split collet design locks securely and will not
damage threaded ports

Self aligning connector requires no operator
adjustment

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize
down time, maintenance and tool inventory

Presgure Operating Materials of Construction
Rating Temperatures

Per Body . o Annodized Aluminum,
Size, see (:jgolétt% -:212?05) Stainless Steel, Potted
charts PCA
Seal Material*
BSPP (G) or FNPT Buna-N

*Additional seal material types available, consult factory.
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for ICON™.

@ Side load rating varies depending on size and insertion.

ACTUATION OPTIONS

FNL - Lever

FNV - Thumb Valve

: - FNP - Pneumatic

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
%/ SURE SEAL™

CLAMP KIT (OPTIONAL)

Optional Clamp Kit available for use with Tool
Balancers. Available for body sizes 6 & 7 only.

Body Size Part Number

6 FNX6CK

7 FNX7CK

@ FASTEST

"

ICON™

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing capabilities to our mechanical
Sealing Connection Tools. ICON™ Tools include instant LED
visual feedback and data output to improve sealing connection
accuracy, maximize production efficiency, and optimize
maintenance.

RS OET
; .

ICON™ features:

SURE SEAL™
Instant LED feedback verifies a good connection prior to starting a test.

£

System Overview:

I Verify connections are
= good prior to starting -_
k| a leak test and provide User's System
E operators instant positive
o) feedback to simplify HMI
o training.
CONNECTED
. PICK TOOL

Recognize short connects

before hazardous spills -

occur in functional ’

testing, or prevent

wasteful False Positive |G ‘

results in leak testing. :

Standalone install or tie into PLC

y e Quickly setup ICON™
S Controllable LED - | Tools
'; signals o!c;_er?torl to ‘ : ¢ Eliminate the need for
g use specitic tool. PLC programming

PROGRAMMING )) e Can be powered from
TOOL wall adapter (included)

or from a PLC (24VDC)
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FASMATE® SERIES

FN / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

0.55*

FNL

@B QE

Connects To

T
Termination Port

My
Minimum
Insertion

Ordering Information

FNP Part Number

Connects Pressure Body FNL Part Number  FNV Part Number Replacement Rebuild ICON™ Repair Kit

To Rating Size (with Lever) (with Thumb Valve)  (w/ Pneumatic Pilot) Seals Pack (5) Kit (FNL / FNP)
FasMate' FN | NPT
5000 (345) FNL022021[*] FNV022021 FNP022021[*]
1/8 NPT 2500 (172) FNLR022021[*] FNVR022021 FNPR022021[*] S1108B70 RFN022021
5000 (345) FNL022025[*] FNV022025 FNP022025[*]
5000 (345) FNL042041[*] FNV042041 FNP042041[*]
RFNLBG1CV04ANA
1/4 NPT 2500 (172) FN LRO42041[*] FNVR042041 FNPRO42041[*] S21250327B60 RFN042041 RFNLBGI1CV04SSR
5000 (345) FNL042045[*] FNV042045 FNP042045[*]
5000 (345) FNL062061[*] FNV062061 FNP062061[*]
3/8 NPT 2500 (172) FNLR062061[*] FNVR062061 FNPR062061[*] S1M12B70 RFN062061
5000 (345) FNL062065[*] FNV062065 FNP062065[*]
. .
VANET | G rikoszost] FvoeEee PO Gromso  menasaost FENLBGACVOAANA
FNL082085[*] FNV082085 FNP082085[*]
. .
3/aNPT | 3500 (241) ez iz Pz swisBso  ARNBGs  HNLBGSCVOANA
FNL122125[*] FNV122125 FNP122125[*]
1TNPT FNV162161 FNP162161 S1318B70 RFNBG6
11/4 NPT 750 (51.7) N/A FNV202161 FNP202161 S1323B70 RFNBG71 N/A
11/2 NPT FNV242161 FNP242161 S1325B70 RFNBG7

Reduced Thead Connectors [FNxRxxxxxx]; The "R" in the part number indicates a shorter collet length for shallow ports.

Port specifications: NPT per SAE J476 or ANSI B1.20

*How To Add ICON™ to FN

Signal Output Part Number Suffix Example

FNL Connector without ICON™ None FNL022021
g%'ﬁ;"l’“h ICON™ Analog Output CVO04ANA FNL022021CVO4ANA
FNL with ICON™ Solid State Relay ~ CV04SSR FNL022021CVO04SSR

38 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

FNV

L
0B OE

Connects To

T 1/8 NPT Pilot Port
Termination Port m T /

Termination Port
A fe>— 0,55%
|"‘ (14.0)
t
?B QE

R A

o

: J
1/8 NPT Pilot Port Connects To

*Dimension only applies to FN with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Body A A A C C
Size (FNL) (FNV) (FNP) B (FNL) (FNV) D E b U
0.55 (14.0)
370 150 1/8 NPT
1 480(1219) 513(1303) 490 (1245) 106 (269) 010) 158 (401) o) 065(165) 030 (76)
055 (140)  1/8 BSPP (G)
0,67 (170)
200 70 1/4 NPT
2 500(1270) 521(132.3) 500 (1270) 106 (26.9) e 1,58 (401) @y 072083  039(99)
067 (170)  1/4 BSPP (G)
067 (170)
- 3/8 NPT
3 500(1270) 505(1283) 480 (1219) 125(318)  390(991) 158 (401) ) 086 (218) 047 (119)
067 (170)  3/8 BSPP (G)
533 1/2 NPT
4 527(1339) 527(1339) 534(1356) 143 (363) 440 (118) 185 (470) e 109 (277) 076 (19.3)
(59.2) 1/2 BSPP (G)
817 3/4 NPT
5 sovs)  B75(2222) 875(2222) 178(452) 510(1205)  211(536)  293(744) 149(378) 063 (160)
(2075) 3/4 BSPP (G)
6 848 (2164) 817 (2075)  2.23 (56.6) 363(922)  171(43.4)
N/A N/A 2.46 (62.5) 2,07 (52.6) N/A 1NPT
7 853 (2167) 8.21(2085) 2.75 (69.9) 407 (103.4)

2.27 (577)

Dimensions inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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FASMATE® SERIES

FN / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPP (G)/T

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Connects To

Pressure
Rating

FasMate' FN | BSPP (G)

1/8 BSPP (G)

1/8 BSPT

1/4 BSPP (G)

1/4 BSPT

3/8 BSPP (G)

3/8 BSPT

1/2 BSPP (G)

1/2 BSPT

3/4 BSPP (G)

3/4 BSPT
1BSPP (G)
1BSPT (G)
11/4 BSPP (G)
11/4 BSPT (G)
1 1/2 BSPP
11/2 BSPT

5000 (345)
2500 (172)
5000 (345)
2500 (172)
5000 (345)
5000 (345)
2500 (172)
5000 (345)
2500 (172)
5000 (345)

5000 (345)

5000 (345)

3500 (241)

750 (517)

FNL Part Number

(with Lever)

FNL026021[*]
FNLR026021[*]
FNL026025[*]
FNLR026025[*]
FNL026T025[*]
FNL046041[*]
FNLR046041[*]
FNL046045[*]
FNLR046045[*]
FNLO46T045[*]
FNLO066061[*]
FNLO066065[*]
FNLO66T065[*]
FNL086081[*]
FNLO086085[*]
FNLO86TO085(*]
FNL126121[*]
FNL126125[*]

FNL126T125[*]

N/A

FNV Part Number
(w/ Thumb Valve)

FNL

Iy

Minimum
Insertion

Connects To

Ordering Information

FNV026021
FNVR026021
FNV026025
FNVR026025
FNV026T025
FNV046041
FNVR046041
FNV046045
FNVR046045
FNV046T045
FNV066061
FNV066065
FNV066T065
FNV086081
FNV086085
FNV086T085
FNV126121
FNV126125
FNV126T125
FNV166161
FNV166T161
FNV206161
FNV206T161
FNV246161

FNV246T161

FNP Part Number

(w/ Pneumatic

FNP026021[*]
FNPR026021[*]
FNP026025[*]
FNPR026025[*]
FNP026T025[*]
FNP046041[*]
FNPR046041[*]
FNP046045[*]
FNPR046045[*]
FNP046T045(*]
FNP066061[*]
FNP066065[*]
FNP066TO065[*]
FNP086081[*]
FNP086085[*]
FNP086T085[*]
FNP126121[*]
FNP126125[*]
FNP126T125[*]
FNP166161
FNP166T161
FNP206161
FNP206T161
FNP246161

FNP246T161

Termination Port

T

Replacement
Seals Pack (5)

S1108B70

$21250327B60

S1112B70

S1208B70

S1315B50

S1318B70

S1323B70

S1325B70

Rebuild
Kit

RFN026021

RFN046041

RFN066061

RFN086081

RFNBG5

RFNBG6

RFNBG71

RFENBG7

ICON™ Repair Kit
(FNL / ENP)

RFNLBG1CV04ANA
RFNLBG1CV04SSR

RFNLBG4CV04ANA
RFNLBG4CV04SSR

RFNLBG5CV04ANA
RFNLBG5CV04SSR

N/A

Reduced Thead Connectors [FNxRxxxxxx]; The "R" in the part number indicates a shorter collet length for shallow ports.
Port Specifications: BSPP (G) per ISO 228, BS 2779, DIN 3852 Part 2 Type A and B; BSPT per ISO 7 or BS 21

40 (@ FASTEST
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FNV r
Termination Port

m T /'1/8 NPT Pilot Port
: |

Termination Port
) . |l 0.55*
| |"‘ (14.0)
D

.

Connects To

D
l 0B QE

Connects To 1/8 NPT Pilot Port

*Dimension only applies to FN with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

e (FﬁL) (Fﬁv) (Fﬁp) e (Fﬁl_) (F(N:V) B E L T
0.55 (14.0) 1/8 NPT
027 (69) 1/8 NPT
1 480 (1219)  513(1303) 490 (1245) 106 (26.9) 370(94) 158(401) 150(381) 065(165) 055 (140)  1/8 BSPP (G)
027(69)  1/8 BSPP (G)
055 (140)  1/8 BSPP (G)
0,67 (170) 1/4 NPT
0.39 (9.9) 1/4 NPT
2 500 (127)  521(1323)  500(1270) 106 (269) 400 (1016) 158 (401) 170 (43.2) 072(183) 067(170)  1/4 BSPP (G)
039(99)  1/4BSPP (G)
067 (170)  1/4 BSPP (G)
3/8 NPT
3 500 (127)  505(1283) 480 (1219) 125(318) 3.90(991) 158 (401) 186 (472) 086 (218) 067(170)  3/8 BSPP (G)
3/8 BSPP (G)
1/2 NPT
4 5.27(1339) 527(1339) 534 (1356) 143 (363) 440 (IN8) 185(470) 2.33(592) 109 (277) 076(193)  1/2 BSPP (G)
1/2 BSPP (G)
3/4 NPT
5 817 (2075)  875(222.2) 875(2222) 178(452) 510(1295) 211(536) 293 (744) 149 (378) 063 (160) 3/4 BSPP (G)
3/4 BSPP (G)
6 8.48 (215.4) 817 (207.5) 2.23 (56.6) 246 (62.5) 3.63(92.2) 171(43.4)
N/A M 2.07 (52.6) N/A 1NPT
7 8.53(216.7) 8.21(208.5) 2.75 (69.9) 2.46 (62.48) 4.07 (103.4)

2.27 (57.7)

Dimensions inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

M

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.



FASMATE® SERIES

FN / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE O-RING

FNL Part Number
(with Lever)

Pressure Body

Connects To Rating Size

FasMate’ FN | SAE O-Ring

FNLR034021[*]
-3[3/8-24] 2500 (172)
FNLR034025[*]
5000 (345) FNL044021[*]
2500 (172) FNLR044021[]
-4[7/16-20] 1
5000 (345) FNL044025[*]
2500 (172) FNLR044025[*]
FNLR044K021[*]
-4[7/16-24] 2500 (172)
FNLR044K025[*]
5000 (345) FNL054041[*]
2500 (172) FNLRO54041[*]
-5 [1/2-20]
5000 (345) FNL054045[*]
2500 (172) FNLR054045[*]
2
5000 (345) FNL064041[*]
*
6[o/618] 2500 (172) FNLR064041[*]
5000 (345) FNL064045[*]
2500 (172) FNLR064045[*]
FNL084061[*]
-8[3/4-16] 5000 (345) 4
FNL084065[*]
FNL104081[*]
410 [7/8-14] 5000 (345) 4
FNL104085[*]
-12[11/16-12] 3500 (241) 5 FNL124121[*]
-14 [1 3/16-12]
750 (517) 6 N/A

-16 [15/16-12]

FNL

I«Ma|

Minimum
Insertion

Connects To

Termination Port

Ordering Information

FNV Part Number
(w/ Thumb Valve)

FNVR034021
FNVR034025
FNV044021
FNVR044021
FNV044025
FNVR044025
FNVR044K021
FNVR044K025
FNV054041

FNVR054041

FNV054045
FNVR054045

FNV064041

FNVR064041
FNV064045
FNVR064045
FNV084061
FNV084065
FNV104081

FNV104085

FNV124121

FNV144161

FNV164161

FNP Part Number
(w/ Pneumatic Pilot)

FNPR034021[*]
FNPR034025[*]
FNP044021[*]
FNPR044021[*]
FNP044025[*]
FNPR044025[*]
FNPR044K021[*]
FNPR044K025[*]
FNP054041[*]
FNPR054041[*]

FNP054045[*]
FNPR054045[*]

FNP064041[*]

FNPR064041[*]
FNP064045[*]
FNPR064045[*]
FNP084061[*]
FNP084065[*]
FNP104081[*]

FNP104085[*]

FNP124121[*]

FNP144161

FNP164161

0.55*

Replacement
Seals Pack (5)

S1108B70

S1109B70

$21250327B60

SNMB70

S1207B70

S2M0401600B70

S1315B50

S1316B70

S1318B70

Rebuild
Kit

RFN022021

RFN044021

RFNO054041

RFN064041

RFN084061

RFN104081

RFNBG5

RFNBGG61

RFNBG6

ICON™ Repair Kit
(FNL / FNP)

RFNLBG1CV04ANA
RFNLBG1CV04SSR

RFNLBG4CV04ANA
RFNLBG4CV04SSR

RFNLBG5CVO04ANA
RFNLBG5CV04SSR

N/A

Reduced Thead Connectors [FNxRxxxxxx]; The "R" in the part number indicates a shorter collet length for shallow ports.

Port Specifications: SAE O-Ring per SAE J1926 or ISO 11926

42 (@ FASTEST
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

T
Termination Port

A

FNV

T /'1/8 NPT Pilot Port

Termination Port
le—pl 055*
'/ |"‘ (14.0)

A

t
0B OE

J%

Connects To

%ﬁ

t
@18 QE
Connects To

1/8 NPT Pilot Port

*Dimension only applies to FN with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV0O4ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Body A A A C C
Size (FNL) (FNV) (FNP) B (FNL) (FNV) D E i U
1/8 NPT
480 (1219) 513 (130.3)  4.90 (1245) 106 (26.9) 3.70 (940) 158 (401) 150 (381) 0.65 (16.5) 0.30 (7.6)
1/8 BSPP (G)
0.55 (14.0) 1/8 NPT
0.34 (8.6) 1/8 NPT
055 (14.0)  1/8 BSPP (G)
1 480 (1219) 513 (130.3)  4.90 (1245) 106 (26.9) 3.70 (940) 158 (401) 150 (381) 0.65 (16.5)
0.34(86)  1/8 BSPP (G)
1/8 NPT
0.37 (9.4)
1/8 BSPP (G)
0.67 (17.0)
1/4 NPT
0.39 (9.9)
2 4,00 (101.6) 170 (43.2) 0.72 (18.3)
0.67 (17.0)
1/4 BSPP (G)
0.39 (9.9)
500 (1270) 5.21(132.3) 500 (1270) 106 (26.9) 1,58 (401)
0.67 (17.0)
1/4 NPT
0.41(10.4)
2 3.90 (991) 1.86 (47.2) 0.79 (202)
0.67 (17.0)
1/4 BSPP (G)
0.41(10.4)
3/8 NPT
4 109 (27.7)
3/8 BSPP (G)
527 (133.9) 5.27(133.9) 5.34(1356) 143 (36.3) 440 (11.8) 185 (47.0) 2.33 (59.2) 0.76 (19.3) 1o NPT
1/2
4 1.25 (31.8)
1/2 BSPP (G)
5 817 (2075) 875(222.2) 875(222.2) 178(452) 510(1295)  211(53.6) 2.93 (74.4) 149 (37.8) 0.63 (16.0) 3/4 NPT
6 1,58 (401)
N/A 848 (215.4)) 817 (207.5)  2.23 (56.6) N/A 2.46 (62.5) 3.63 (92.2) N/A 1NPT
6 171(43.4)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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FASMATE® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FN / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / METRIC

FNL

T m 1/8 NPT Pilot Port
Termination Port r
Termination Port
A | A — 0.55%
‘ | |"‘ (14.0)
D T

=

Connects To

0B OE

D
OB OE
Connects To l

-
Termination Port

Connects To 1/8 NPT Pilot Port

*Dimension only applies to FN with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

-

Minimum
Insertion

Ordering Information

Connects Pressure  Body  FNL Part Number  FNV Part Number FNP Part Number Replacement Rebuild ICON™ Repair Kit Body A A A C C
To Rating Size (w/ Lever) (w/ Thumb Valve)  (w/ Pneumatic Pilot) Seals Pack (5) Kit (FNL / FNP) Size (FNL) (FNV) (FNP) B (FNL) (FNV) D E M T
FasMate’ FN | ISO O-Ring Metric
5000 (345) FNL108021[*] FNV108021 FNP108021[*] 0.55 (14.0)
Miox 1o 299 (172) FNLR108021[*] FNVR108021 FNPR108021[*] 0.30 (76) V8 NPT
" 5000 (345) FNL108025[*] FNV108025 FNP108025[*] 0.55 (14.0)
2500 (172) FNLR108025[*] FNVR108025 FNPR108025[*] 0.30 (76) 1/8 BSPP (G)
1 S1108B70 RFN108021 1 480 (1219) 513 (130.3)  4.90 (124.5) 370 190 0.65 (16.5) S
FNLR108D021[*] FNVR108D021 FNPR108D021[*] ' ' ' ' ' ' (94.0) (381) ' ' 1/8 NPT
M10 x 1.25 2500 (172) 0.32 (81)
FNLR108D025[*] FNVR108D025 FNPR108D025[*] 1/8 BSPP (G)
FNLR108E021[*] FNVRI108E021 FNPR108E021[*]
M10 x 1.5 2500 (172) 0.34 (8.6) /8 NPT
FNLR108E025[*] FNVR108E025 FNPR108E025[*] 1/8 BSPP (G)
5000 (345) FNL128C041[*] FNV128C041 FNP128C041[*] $1203B60 067 (170)
106 (26.9) 158 (401) 0ase7) NPT
* * . . g .
2500 (172) FNLR128C041[*] FNVR128C041 FNPR128CO4I*] 591250327860
M12 x 1.0 0.67 (17.0)
5000 (345) FNL128C045[*] FNV128C045 FNP128C045[*] S1203B60 RENLBGICVO4ANA 038 (97) 1/4 BSPP (G)
2
2500(172) 2 FNLR128C045[*] FNVR128C045 FNPRI28CO45(*]  $21250327B60 RFN128041 T N-BGICVO4SSR 05507, 1/4 NPT
4,00 170 .38 (9.
FNLR128D041[*] FNVR128D041 FNPR128D041[*] 500 (1270) 5.21(132.3) 5.00 (127.0) (1016) (43.2) 072 (18.3) 1/4 BSPP (G)
M12 x 125 2500 (172) 1/4 NPT
FNLR128D045[*] FNVR128D045 FNPR128D045[*] 1503860 040 (102)
Mz 15 | 2500 (172) FNLR128041[*] FNVR128041 FNPR128041[*] 1/4 BSPP (G)
X1
FNLR128045[*] FNVR128045 FNPR128045[*] 0.67 (170)  1/4 BSPP (G)
5000 (345) FNL148045[*] FNV148045 FNP148045[*] 21250327860 2 043(109)  1/4NPT
M14x15 2500 (172) 2 FNLR148041[*] FNVR148041 FNPR148041[*] 1203860 RFN148041 043 (109)  1/4 BSPP (G)
2500 (172) FNLR148045[*] FNVR148045 FNPR148045[*] 186 067(170)  3/8 BSPP (G)
3 500 (1270) 505 (128.3) 480 (121.9) 125(318)  3.90(991) 158 (401) e 0.86 (21.8) 0.43 (10.9) 3/8 NPT
5000 (345) FNL168065[*] FNV168065 FNP168065[*] (47.2) e O
MI6x15 2500 (172) 3 FNLR168061[*] FNVR168061 FNPR168061[*] 521200445870 RFN168061 4 100 (254)  055(140) 3/8 BSPP (G)
2500 (172) FNLR168065[*] FNVR168065 FNPR168065[*] 4 527 (133.9) 5.27(133.9) 534(1356) 143(36.3) 440 (111.8)  185(470)  2.33(59.2) ST 072 (182)  3/8 BSPP (G)
M18 x 1.5 4 FNL188065[*] FNV188065 FNP188065[*] S1206B70 RFN188061 4 ' ' 0.57 (14.5)  1/2 BSPP (G)
M20x15 5000 (345) 4 FNL208065[*] FNV208065 FNP208065[]  S21390576B70 RFN208061 E}FFELLBBELL(C:\\//%‘ZQQQ 6 848 (2154) 817 (2075) 223 (566) 246(625) ae3(e2z) 000D
6 171 (43.4)
M22 x 1.5 4 FNL228X085[*] FNV228X085 FNP228X085[*] S1208B70 RHN228081 . N/A N/A 207 (52:6) N/A TNPT
M30 x 2.0 N/A FNV308161 FNP308161 S1316B70 RFNBG61 7 ROl [ (Ele) - ek ZBlEde) | AUrIEE 2,27 (50.8)
6
M33x 2.0 N/A FNV338161 FNP338161 S1318B70 RFNBG6 . . .
750 (51.7) N/A Dimensions: inch (mm)
M42 x 2.0 N/A FNV428161 FNP428161 S1323B70 RFNBG71 Pressure Rating: psi (bar)
7
M48 x 2.0 N/A FNV488161 FNP488161 $1325B70 RFNBG7

Reduced Thead Connectors Available up to M16 [FNxRxxxxxx]; The "R" in the part number indicates a shorter collet length for shallow ports.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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TWISTMATE® SERIES

MIT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS

Manual twist sealing connection tool for internal threaded ports.

CONNECTS TO:

SAE BSPP (G)/
FNPT O-Ring BSPT

LI % W

(LA LY

W

Pressure assisted sealing eliminates leaks and
resists movement under pressure

Leak-tight seal prevents contamination of media
and reduces scrap and test damage

Available in flow or plug versions

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize
down time, maintenance, and tool inventory

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
9 Temperatures Construction

Vacuum to o o
10,000 psi ('_1%0':0?0:_290;5 Stainless Steel
(689 bar)
Termination Port Seal Material*
Urethane,
NPT, SAE 37° Flare Neoprene, or
Buna-N

*Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Twist: Finger-tight connection eliminates tape
and sealants

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

46 (@ FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style
Non-Swivel Style

Connects To

NPT | Swivel Style

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
TNPT
1% NPT

1%2 NPT

NPT | Non-Swivel Style

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
1TNPT
1-1/4 NPT
1-1/2 NPT
2 NPT
2-1/2 NPT
3 NPT

4 NPT

Part Number*

MIT022021
MIT042041
MIT062061
MIT082081
MIT122121
MIT162161
MIT202201

MIT242241

MIT022021X
MIT042041X
MIT062061X
MIT082081X
MIT122121X
MIT162161X
MIT202201X
MIT242241X
MIT322161X
MIT402161X
MIT482161X

MIT642161X

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

Connects To —

4]

S1109U70
S1MU70
S1M13U70
S1209U70
S1213U70
S1216U70
S1222U70

$1327U70

S1109U70
SNMU70
S1113U70
S1209U70
S1213U70
S1216U70
$1222U70
$1327U70
S1331U70
S1335U70
S1340U70

S1348U70

T
IR
'

Rebuild Kit

MITR020
MITR040
MITR060
MITR080
MITR120
MITR160
MITR200

MITR240

MITR02
MITRO4
MITR06
MITRO8
MITR12
MITR16
MITR20
MITR24
MITR32
MITR40
MITR48

MITR64

-7

J Termination Port

Pressure
Rating

5000 (345)

4000 (276)

3000 (207)

5000 (345)

4000 (276)

4000 (276)

4000 (276)
3000 (207)
2500 (172)
1500 (103)
1500 (103)

1000 (69)

Connects To —

Non-Swivel Style

A

168 (42.7)
188 (42.8)
2.09 (531)
2,57 (65.3)
2.73 (69.3)
3.27 (831)
3.29 (83.6)

3.73(94.7)

118 (30.0)
141 (35.8)
148 (37.6)
1.85 (470)
1.94 (49.3)
2.07 (52.6)
213 (54.)
240 (61.0)
2,68 (681)
342 (889)
3.68 (93.5)

3.68 (93.5)

B

082 (20.8)
100 (25.4)
118 (30.0)
1.36 (34.5)
168 (42.7)
2,00 (50.8)
2.38 (60.5)

3.73(94.7)

082 (20.8)
100 (25.4)
118 (30.0)
1.36 (34.5)
168 (42.7)
2.00 (50.8)
2.38 (60.5)
2.74 (69.6)
3.47 (881)
3.97 (100.8)
473 (1201)

5,73 (145.5)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MIT022021XV = FKM
**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476 or ANSI B1.20

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

-7

Replacement
Seals Bulk Pack (5)

T**

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
1NPT
1% NPT

1%2 NPT

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
1NPT
1% NPT
1% NPT
1NPT
1NPT
1NPT

TNPT
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TWISTMATE® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Non-Swivel Style for High Pressure
Plug Style Swivel Style
Non-Swivel Style

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT (HIGH PRESSURE <10,000 PSI) M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPP (G) Plug Style
_.
<—A—>| <—A—’| . A | <—A—>|

Connects To— Connects To —

Connects To —

Connects To —
2B

RN
-7
Termination Port

-7
J Termination Port

-7
Termination Port

Replacement S Pressure Ak Replacement S Pressure ok
* *
Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit e A B T Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit R A B T
NPT | Non-Swivel Style for High Pressure BSPP (G) | Swivel Style
1/8 NPT MITH022021X S1109U70 MITR02 1.24 (315) 0.82 (20.8) 1/8 NPT 1/8 BSPP (G) MIT026021 S1109U70 MITR020 166 (42.2) 0.82 (20.8) 1/8 FNPT
10000 (689) 5000 (345)
1/4 NPT MITH042041X STMU70 MITRO4 141 (35.8) 100 (25.4) 1/4 NPT 1/4 BSPP (G) MIT046041 S1MU70 MITR040 1.83 (46.5) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
3/8 NPT MITH062061X S1113U70 MITRO6 10000 (689) 1.48 (37.6) 118 (30.0) 3/8 NPT 3/8 BSPP (G) MIT066061 S1M13U70 MITR060 210 (53.4) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
4000 (276)
1/2 NPT MITH082081X $1209U70 MITRO8 8000 (552) 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 NPT 1/2 BSPP (G) MIT086081 $1209U70 MITR080 2.55 (64.8) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 FNPT
3/4 NPT MITH122121X S1213U70 MITR12 7500 (517) 194 (49.3) 168 (42.7) 3/4 NPT BSPP (G) | Non-Swivel Style
1NPT MITH162161X S1216U70 MITR16 6500 (448) 2.07 (52.6) 2,00 (50.8) 1NPT 1/8 BSPP (G) MIT026021X S1109U70 MITR02 5000 (345) 1.20 (30.5) 0.82 (20.8) 1/8 FNPT
NPT | Plug Style 1/4 BSPP (G) MIT046041X S1MU70 MITRO4 1.36 (34.5) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
1/8 NPT MIT022P S1109U70 MITRO2 1.24 (315) 0.82 (21.8) 3/8 BSPP (G) MIT066061X S1113U70 MITRO6 1.50 (381) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
5000 (345)
1/4 NPT MIT042P ST11U70 MITRO4 141(35.8) 100 (25.4) 1/2 BSPP (G) MIT086081X S1209U70 MITRO8 1.83 (46.5) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 FNPT
4000 (276)
3/8 NPT MITO62P S1113U70 MITRO6 1.48 (37.6) 118 (30.0) 3/4 BSPP (G) MIT126121X S$1213U70 MITR12 1.94 (49.3) 1.68 (42.7) 3/4 FNPT
1/2 NPT MITO82P $1209U70 MITROS 1.85 (470) 1.36 (34.5) 1BSPP (G) MIT166161X S1216U70 MITR16 2.07 (52.6) 2.07 (52.6) 1FNPT
3/4 NPT MIT122P S1213U70 MITR12 4000 (276) 1.94 (49.3) 1.68 (42.7) BSPP (G) | Plug Style
N/A
1NPT MIT162P $1216U70 MITR16 2.07 (52.6) 2.00 (50.8) 1/8 BSPP (G) MIT026P S1109U70 MITRO2 5000 (345) 1.24 (315) 0.82 (20.8)
1% NPT MIT202P S1222U70 MITR20 213 (541) 238 (605) _(FlugStyleNo 1/4 BSPP (G) MIT046P S1Mu70 MITRO4 141(358) 100 (25.4)
Termination Port) N/A
1% NPT MIT242P $1327U70 MITR24 3000 (207) 2.40 (61.0) 2.74 (69.6) 3/8 BSPP (G) MITO66P S1113U70 MITR06 148 (37.6) 118 (30.0)
Plug Style N
2 NPT MIT322P S1331U70 MITR32 2500 (172) 2.68 (681) 3.47 (881) 1/2 BSPP (G) MITo86P $1209U70 MITRO8 1.85 (470) 136 (345) _(PlugStyleNo
4000 (276) Termination Port)
21" NPT MIT402P $1335U70 MITR40 3.42 (88.9) 3.97 (100.8) 3/4 BSPP (G) MIT126P S1213U70 MITR12 1.90 (48.3) 168 (42.7)
1500 (103)
3 NPT MIT482P $1340U70 MITR48 3.68 (93.5) 4.73 (1201) 1BSPP (G) MIT166P S$1216U70 MITR16 2.36 (59.9) 2.07 (52.6)
4 NPT MIT642P S1348U70 MITR64 1000 (69) 3.68 (93.5) 5.73 (145.5) Dimensions: inch (mm)

Dimensions: inch (mm) Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

Pressure Rating: psi (bar
g: psi (bar) *Qptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MIT026021V = FKM

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MITH022021XV = FKM **Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory. Port Specifications: BSPP (G) per ISO 228 or BS2779

Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476 or ANSI B1.20

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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Non-Swivel Style
Non-Swivel Style for High Pressure

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE ORB

Connects To —

Termination Port

Replacement S Pressure ok
*
Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit e A B T
SAE ORB | Non-Swivel Style
-3 [3/8-24] MIT034021X 1.29 (32.8) 0.82 (21.8) 1/8 FNPT
S1109U70 MITR02
-4 [7/16-20] MIT044021X 1.29 (32.8) 0.82 (21.8) 1/8 FNPT
5000 (345)
-5 [1/2-20] MIT054041X 1.41(35.8) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 ENPT
S1111U70 MITRO4
-6 [9/16-18] MIT064041X 1.41(35.8) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
-8 [3/4-16] MIT084081X 1.85 (470) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 FNPT
S1209U70 MITRO8
-10 [7/8-14] MIT104081X 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 FNPT
-12 [11/16-12] MIT124121X $1213U70 MITR12 1.94 (49.3) 1.68 (42.7) 3/4 ENPT
4000 (276)
-14 [1 3/16-12] MIT144161X S1216U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2.00 (50.8) 1ENPT
-16 [15/16-12] MIT164161X S1217U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2.00 (50.8) 1FNPT
20 [15/8-12] MIT204201X S1222U70 MITR20 213 (541) 2.38 (60.5) 11/4 FNPT
SAE ORB | Non-Swivel Style for High Pressure
-4 [7/16-20] MITH044021X S1109U70 MITR02 1.29 (32.8) 0.82 (21.8) 1/8 FNPT
10000 (689)
-6 [9/16-18] MITH064041X S1111U70 MITRO4 1.41(35.8) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
-8 [3/4-16] MITH084081X 8000 (552) 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 ENPT
$1209U70 MITRO8
-10 [7/8-14] MITH104081X 1.85 (470) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 ENPT
7500 (517)
12 [11/16-12] MITH124121X S1213U70 MITR12 1.94 (49.3) 168 (42.7) 3/4 FNPT
-14 [13/16-12] MITH144161X S1216U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2,00 (50.8) 1FNPT
7000 (483)
-16 [15/16-12] MITH164161X $1217U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2.00 (50.8) 1FENPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Qptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MIT034021XV = FKM
**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: SAE ORB per SAE J1926 or ISO 11926
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TWISTMATE® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE ORB Plug Style
4—/_\—.|

Connects To — 1~y

Replacement S Pressure
*
Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit Pt A B T
SAE ORB | Plug Style
-4[7/16-20] MIT044P S1109U70 MITR02 1,29 (32.8) 0.82 (21.8)
5000 (345)
-5 [1/2-20] MITO54P S111U70 MITR04 1.41(35.8) 1.00 (25.4)
-6 [9/16-18] MIT064P S11U70 MITR04 1.41 (35.8) 1.00 (25.4)
-8 [3/4-16] MIT084P S1209U70 MITRO8 1.85 (470) 1.36 (34.5) N/A
-10 [7/8-14] MIT104P $1209U70 MITRO8 1,94 (49.3) 1.68 (42.7) (Plug Style No
-12 [11/16-20] MIT124P S1213U70 MITR12 4000 (276) 1.29 (32.8) 082 (218)  lermination Port)
-14 [1 3/16-12] MIT144P S1216U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2.00 (50.8)
-16 [15/16-12] MIT164P S1217U70 MITR16 213 (541) 2.00 (50.8)
-20 [15/8-12] MIT204P S1222U70 MITR20 213 (541) 2.38 (60.5)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Qptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MIT044PV = FKM

Port Specifications: SAE ORB per SAE J1926 or ISO 11926

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

51




Swivel Style

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE 37° FLARE Plug Style
<—A—>|

-7
Termination Port

Connects To —

Termination Port

Replacement I Pressure ok
*
Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit R A B T
SAE 37° FLARE | Swivel Style
-4 [7/16-20] MITH040022 S20540158B70 METRO02 211 (53.6) 0.80 (20.3) 1/8 NPTF
10000 (689)
-6 [9/16-18] MITH060042 S20640239B70 METR04 2.36 (59.9) 0.97 (24.6) 1/4 NPTF
-8 [3/4-16] MITH080062 S1012B70 METRO06 8000 (552) 2.54 (64.5) 118 (30.0) 3/8 NPTF
-10 [7/8-14] MITH100082 S1013B70 METRO08 7500 (517) 2.94 (76.7) 1.38 (3511) 1/2 NPTF
-12 [11/16-12] MITH120122 $20700583B70 METR12 7500 (517) 3.30 (83.8) 172 (43.7) 3/4 NPTF
-16 [15/16-12] MITH160162 S520800796B70 METR16 7000 (483) 3.77 (95.8) 213 (541) 1NPTF
SAE 37° FLARE | Plug Style
-4 [7/16-20] MITHO040P S20540158B70 METRO02 1.42 (36.1) 0.80 (20.3)
10000 (689)
-6 [9/16-18] MITHO60P S20640239B70 METRO04 1.51(38.4) 0.97 (24.6)
N/A
-8 [3/4-16] MITHO80P S1012B70 METRO06 8000 (552) 1.65 (41.9) 118 (30.0)
-10 [7/8-14] MITH100P S1013B70 METRO8 7500 (517) 1.86 (47.2) 1.38 (351) (Plug Style No
Termination Port)
-12 [11/16-12] MITH120P $20700583B70 METR12 7500 (517) 2.03 (51.6) 172 (43.7)
-16 [15/16-12] MITH160P S20800796B70 METR16 7000 (483) 2.29 (58.2) 213 (547)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*QOptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MITH040022V = FKM
**Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: SAE 37° FLARE per SAE J514
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style
Non-Swivel Style

M IT / INTERNAL CONNECTIONS / ISO O-RING METRIC Plug Style
A ' <—A—>|

Connects To —_

-Tr 2B
4 Termination Port

Connects To —
B

-7

Replacement Rebuild Kit Pressure A B T

Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rating
ISO O-Ring Metric | Swivel Style
M10 x 1.0 MIT108021 S1109U70 MITR020 176 (44.7) 0.82 (21.8) 1/8 FNPT
M12 x 1.5 MIT128041 S1110U70 MITR040 1.95 (49.5) 1.00 (25.4) 1/8 ENPT
M14 x 1.5 MIT148041 S1111U70 MITR040 1.84 (46.7) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 ENPT
M16 x 1.5 MIT168061 S1113U70 MITR0O60 4000 (276) 211 (53.6) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
M18 x 1.5 MIT188061 S114U70 MITR0O60 216 (54.9) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
M20 x 1.5 MIT208081 S1209U70 MITR080 2.57 (65.3) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 ENPT
M22 x 1.5 MIT228081 S1116U70 MITR080 2.55 (64.8) 1.37 (34.8) 1/2 ENPT
ISO O-Ring Metric | Non-Swivel Syle
M10 x 1.0 MIT108021X S1109U70 MITRO2 1.30 (33.0) 0.82 (21.8) 1/8 FNPT
M12x 15 MIT128041X S1110U70 MITRO4 5000 (345) 1.37 (34.8) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
M14 x 1.5 MIT148041X S1111U70 MITRO4 1.37 (34.8) 1.00 (25.4) 1/4 FNPT
M16 x 1.5 MIT168061X S1113U70 MITR06 1.50 (381) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
M18 x 1.5 MIT188061X S1114U70 MITRO6 1,56 (39.6) 118 (30.0) 3/8 FNPT
4000 (276)
M20 x 1.5 MIT208081X S1209U70 MITRO8 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 ENPT
M22 x 1.5 MIT228081X S116U70 MITR08 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 ENPT
ISO O-Ring Metric | Plug Style
M10 x 1.0 MIT108P S1109U70 MITRO2 1.29 (32.8) 0.82 (21.8)
5000 (345)
M12 x 1.5 MIT128P S11MU70 MITR04 1.37 (34.8) 1.00 (25.4)
M14 x 1.5 MIT148P S1113U70 MITRO6 1.37 (34.8) 1.00 (25.4) N/A
M16 x 1.5 MIT168P S1209U70 MITR08 1.50 (381) 118 (30.0) (Plug Style No
M18 x 1.5 MIT188P S$1213U70 MITR12 4000 (276) 1.56 (39.6) 1.31(33.3) Termination Port)
M20 x 1.5 MIT208P $S1209U70 MITR08 1.85 (47.0) 1.36 (34.5)
M22 x 1.5 MIT228P S1216U70 MITR16 1.82 (46.2) 1.37 (34.8)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)
*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MIT108021V = FKM

**Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: ISO O-RING METRIC per ISO 6149 or SAE J2244

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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EZ CONNECT® SERIES

ZF / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Wide tolerance sealing connection tool for formed tubes.

CONNECTS TO:
Beaded Formed

J SPECIFICATIONS
FASTES Operating Materials of
ressure Rating T .
' emperatures Construction

Vacuum to
p 0°F to +200°F - .
SOObE:; (21 (-17°C to +93°C) Anodized Aluminum

Termination Port Seal Material*

Main seal: Neoprene

LS IRtoR SN Internal seal: Buna-N

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action eliminates
repetative twisting and turning - push to connect, pull to
release

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

Wide tolerance seal design provides fit to a
range of tube diameters

Color coded handles to assist operator in
proper tool identification

Self aligning connector requires no operator
adjustment

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize
down time, maintenance, and tool inventory

56 (@ FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

ZF / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

-T
Termination Port

Ordering Information Dimensions

Connects To:

Bead Dia. Tube Dia. Part Number Seal Kit Rebuild Kit P;‘eas{is:gre A B T
Range (C) Range (D)
o.(371g tt;’ 1%'42(;0 (2‘622 I‘; gg;‘ ZF1 SZF1 RZF1 460 (1168) 098 (248) 1/8 NPT
0('?82 Ig ?;j)o ?Sj ttg ﬂ'g? ZF2 SZF2 RZF2 490 (1245)  114(289) 1/8 NPT
300 (21)
0(';‘3 2 Eg ?4'1578)0 8'143 ttg 1%522) ZF3 SZF3 RZF3 4,96 (126.0) 123 (31.2) 1/4 NPT
034?3 i‘c’) ?‘7%7)0 (?355 ttg 105'651) ZF4 SZF4 RZF4 518(1316) 138 (350) 1/4 NPT
O(?;g tt;’ %7?30 (?56151‘; ?77 g) 7F5 SZF5 RZF5 250 (17)  525(1330) 155 (394) 3/8 NPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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* ICON™
FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL |
INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

Pneumatic sealing connection tool for external sealing in automated and semi-automated process- : 5 , - ,
FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing capabilities to our mechanical

€s. Sealing Connection Tools. ICON™ Tools include instant LED
visual feedback and data output to improve sealing connection
accuracy, maximize production efficiency, and optimize
maintenance.

Form
Straight Expanded Flared Beaded Barbed End Swaged

A AHUDE

ICON™ features:

SURE SEAL™
J Instant LED feedback verifies a good connection prior to starting a test.

SPECIFICATIONS

. . Operating ™
VTR Alert when the main seal is at end of life and must be replaced.
° 500 psi (34 60 psi (41 bar) WP ) S
' (-17°C to +93°C)
bar)
FASTEST
Skl visual feedback
Neoprene, fa) Test .
: . T . i Communicates data
=t Female 10-32 UNF, Anocﬁzed Ure'ghane: E Green indication Piece oo
M Aluminum, Optional: |l of a good
5X8, NPT/BSPP . L ¢
(G): 1/8 t0 21/2 Stainless Steel, =~ FKM, Buna-N, = connection.
' Potted PCA EPDM, 3 User's System
FDA White o HMI
Neoprene
] * Additional seal material types available, consult factory.
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for ICON™. Recognize a
- @ Sealing Connection Tool and test part should be rigidly connection issue
fixtured to prevent separation when under pressure before causing a
(fixture not required for vacuum applications). false failure. PICK TOOL
Automated processes and high volume production ACTUATION METHOD
o testing including pick-and-place and delicate robotic Pneumatic: Pilot pressure applied to seals with no = .
handling applications ' insi i Alert when main
metal contact and uniform seal movement seals inside 2 scals should be
_ , , , tubes and pipes with no marring. Fl  (eplaced
Capable of sealing conventional and unique sealing g p : ) o
e surfaces including threads with the addition of a pilot ICON™ TECHNOLOGY = Standalone install or tie into PLC
booster (see page p. 64)
. . “%/ SURE SEAL™
Quick change seal sets to accommodate multiple « Quickly setup ICON™
sizes of tubing and easy field maintenance - use £ SEAL LIFE™ - Tool
: O Controllable LED ools
neoprene for standard sealing, use urethane for O signals oberator to o
maxium abrasion resistance / high pressure and duty ACCESSORIES FOR DETAILS, SEE P. 64 '; usge speci?‘ic tool o Eliminate the need for
cycle applications g PLC programming

PROGRAMMING )) e Can be powered from
Pilot Booster TOOL wall adapter (included)
or from a PLC (24VDC)
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FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / STRAIGHT TUBES & BORES

P - Pilot Port

A . 0.55*% T
T (14.0) 7| Termination Port

—

B

@
FASTEST
)

/
-

*Dimension only applies to FE with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Sealing Main Base Part Replacement Rebuild
Range Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5)** Kit A B C D E M P T

Sealing Range

Min. Insertion

FE | Connectors for Straight Tubes

0.030 to 0.050 FE0010050 FEB0010050 )
172 084 063 4-40 016  10-32 1/8
0.050 to 0.080 FE001001 FEB001001 FEROO1 (437) (213) (16.0) N/A~UNe (41) UNF NPT
0.080 to 0130 FE001002 FEB001002
0100t0 0180  FES0101 FEBO101
018010 0.260  FES0102 FEO] FEB0102 FERO
0260100340 FESO103  FEOICVO4ANA FEROT0S FEROICVO4ANA 205 149 110 055 1032 058 10-32  1/8
o (e FEROICVO4ssr (521 (378) (27.9) (140)  UNF (147)  UNF NPT
034010 0420  FES0104 FEB0104
0420 t0 0510  FES0105 FEB0105
0.276-0.354 FEST13 FEB113
0.354-0.433 FEST14 FE1 FEB114 FERT
043310 0512 FES115 FE1CVO4ANA FEB115 FER1CV04ANA
0512 16 0501 - FE1CV04SSR . FERICV04SSR 272 222 162 081 1/4-28 061  1/8 1/4
: : 691 56.4) (411) (206 15.5
© (691) (564) (417) (206) UNF (155) NPT NPT
059110 0669  FEST7 FEB117
0669100750  FEST8 FEB118
0750t0 0827  FESM9 FEB119
0787100866  FES221 FEB221
0866100945  FES222 FEB222
0945101024  FES223 FEB223
1024101102 | FES224 FE2 reeee FER2 350 311 250 125 1/428 106  1/8  1/2
1102 to 1181 FES225 FE2CVO4ANA FEB225 FER2CVO4ANA > ' ' ' :
AR FERoCVO4ss (889)  (790) (635) (318)  UNF (269) NPT NPT
1181101260  FES226 FEB226
1260101339  FES227 FEB227
1339101417  FES228 FEB228
1417101510  FES229 FEB229
1496 to 1.614 FES331 FEB331
1614101732  FES332 FE3 FEB332 FERS 448 423 325 163 1/4-28 164  1/8
FE3CVO04ANA FERSCVO4ANA  oor 0 (826) (414 UNE | (217 NP7 NPT
1732 t0 1.850 FES333 FE3CV04SSR FEB333 FER3CVO4SSR( 8) (1074) (826) (414) (7)
1850101969  FES334 FEB334

Dimensions: inch (mm). Sealing Range listed in inches (1in = 25.4 mm).

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Neoprene® seals are standard.
For Urethane seals, add "UR" suffix to Main Seal Set Part Number. Example: FES0101UR

**Neoprene® seals are standard.

For Urethane seals, add "UR" suffix to Main Seal Set Part Number. Example: FEBO101UR
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / STRAIGHT TUBES & BORES

P - Pilot Port

L A . 0.55% T
(140 Termination Port

—

2B

®

*Dimension only applies to FE with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV0O4ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Sealing Main Base Part Replacement Repair
Range Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5)** Kit A B C D E M P T

FE | Connectors for Straight Tubes

1969102087  FES441 FEB441
2087102205  FES442 FEB442
2205102323  FES443 FEB443
232312407 | e FE4 renas FER4 460 548 425 213 1/428 164  1/8 11/2
2441102559  FES445  FE4CVO4ANA FEB445 FER4CVO4ANA .- ' ' ' '
FEACV04SSR FERacvoassp | (168) (1392) (1080) (541)  UNF  (417) NPT NPT
2559102677  FES446 FEB446
2677102795  FES447 FEB447
2795102913  FES448 FEB448
2913103032  FES449 FEB449
2.970t0 3100  FES551 FEB551
3100t03.230  FES552 FEB552
3.230t103.360  FES553 FEB553
2300134 | =t FES e FERS 460 698 550 225 3/8-24 164 1/8 2
3490103.620  FES555 FESCVO4ANA FEB555 FERSCVO4ANA .- ' ' ; '
g FEReGVOasSR  (168) (1773) (1397) (5718) UNF  (417) NPT NPT
3620103750  FES556 FEB556
3750t03.880  FES557 FEB557
3.880t04.010  FES558 FEB558
4010t0 4130  FES559 FEB559
413010 4260  FES661 FEB661
42601t04.390  FES662 FEB662
439010 dsa | ool FE6 reeeee FERG 497 748 612 306 3/8-24 164 1/8 21/2
452010 4650  FES664 FEBCVO4ANA FEB664 FER6CVO4ANA .- : ' ' '
FEaCV04SSA FERecvoassp | (1262) (1900) (1854) (777)  UNF  (417) NPT NPT
4650104780  FES665 FEB665
4780104910  FES666 FEB666
4910105040  FES667 FEB667

Dimensions: inch (mm). Sealing Range listed in inches (1in = 25.4 mm).

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Neoprene seals are standard. For Urethane seals, add "UR"
suffix to Main Seal Set Part Number. Example: FES441UR

**Neoprene® seals are standard.

For Urethane seals, add "UR" suffix to Main Seal Set Part Number. Example: FEB441UR

2

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / NPT, BSPP (G), & BSPT THREADS

P - Pilot Port

A . 0.55* T
Termination Port

Sealing Range/

Min. Insertion

*Dimension only applies to FE with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / SAE O-RING BOSS PORT THREADS

L A . 0.55*% T
| T (14.0) 1 Termination Port

—

B

P - Pilot Port

FASTEST

Sealing Range

-

*Dimension only applies to FE with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV0O4ANA" or "CV04SSR").

ing Information
(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Min. Insertion

Connects Main Base Part Replacement Rebuild
To Seal Set* Number Seals Pack (5) Kit A B C D E M P T
FE | Connectors for NPT, BSPP (G) and BSPT Threads
FEO1 FERO1
1/8 FESO11/8NPT FEOICVO4ANA  FEBO11/8 NPT  FEROICVO4ANA é'g% (;';12) (;';%) (?fg) 18‘N3F2 (?f% 18;\135 |\11/P8T
FEO1CV04SSR FERO1CV04SSR ' ' ' ' '
FE1
1/4 FES11/4NPT  FEICVO4ANA FEB11/4NPT -
FE1CV04SSR EEe A G 272 2.22 1,62 081  1/4-28 061 1/8 1/4
FE1 FERICVOassR (091 (564)  (411)  (206) UNF  (155) NPT NPT
3/8 FES13/8NPT  FEICVO4ANA FEB13/8NPT
FE1CV04SSR
FE2
1/2 FES21/2NPT = FE2CVO4ANA FEB21/2NPT
FE2CV04SSR
FE2 FER2
3/4 FES23/4NPT  FE2CVO4ANA  FEB23/4NPT  FER2CVO04ANA (gfg) (73;10) (2'352) (13;122) 164,\']2F8 ((2)52) ,\1‘/P8T I\K:’ZT
FE2CV04SSR FER2CV04SSR ' ' ' ' '
FE2
1 FES2INPT  FE2CVO4ANA FEB2INPT
FE2CV04SSR
FE3
1-1/4  FES311/4NPT FE3CVO4ANA  FEB311/4NPT -
FE3CV04SSR .
A (ﬁ;‘i) (146;1) (2222) (11'?431) 1(J4|\12F8 (géSZ) l\11/P8'I' TNPT
FE3 FER3CV04SSR ‘ ‘ : ' ‘
1-1/2  FES311/2NPT FE3CVO4ANA  FEB311/2NPT
FE3CV04SSR
FE4
2 FES42NPT  FE4CVO4ANA FEB42NPT _—
FE4CV04SSR FERACVO4ANA 460 5.48 425 213 1/4-28 089 1/8 11/2
FE4 FERaCVoassg | (1168)  (1392) (1080) (541)  UNF  (226) NPT NPT
2-1/2  FES421/2NPT FE4CVO4ANA  FEB421/2NPT
FE4CV04SSR

R e - I T I e N R N
FE | Connectors for Male Inch Straight Threads
7/16 FES010450UR FEo1cF5811ANA FEBO10450UR FEROTE\F;EJ)LANA 205 1 149 | 110 | 055 | 10-32 | 058 | 10-32] 1/8
FEOICV04SSR FEROIGVOasSR | (821 (378)  (279) (140) UNF  (147) UNF NPT
1/2 FES10510UR FEB10510UR
9/16 FES10570UR FE1C\F/S14ANA FEB10570UR FEME\E/ELANA 272 222 162 081 1/4-28 061 1/8  1/4
5/8 FES10640UR  Fpicvo4SSR FEBI0640UR  rgpicvoassr (091 (564)  (411)  (206) UNF  (155) NPT NPT
11/16 FES10700UR FEB10700UR
3/4 FES2T0760UR FEB2T0760UR
13/16  FES2T0800UR FEB2T0800UR
7/8 FES2T0885UR FEB2T0885UR
1 FES2T1010UR FE2 FEB2T1010UR FER2
11716 FES23/4NPT  FE2CVO4ANA  FEB23/4NPT  FER2CVO4ANA 00 31 250 - 125 1/4-28 069  1/8  1/2
FE2CV04SSR FERoGVOsssR | (889) (790) (635) (317) UNF  (175) NPT NPT
1-3/16  FES2T1200UR FEB2T1200UR
1-1/4 FES2T1260UR FEB2T1260UR
1-5/16 FES2INPT FEB2INPT
1-3/8  FES2T1385UR FEB2T1385UR
17/16  FES3T1460UR FEB3T1460UR
1-5/8 FES3T1640UR FE3CT/%1ANA FEB3T1640UR FER3E:E/F;?:IANA 4.48 423 3.25 163 1/4-28 0.89 1/8 1
1-11/16  FES3TI710UR  EE3cvo4SSR FEB3TI710UR  rgp3cvoassp  (138) (1074) (826) (414) UNF  (226) NPT NPT
17/8 FES3T1890UR FEB3T1890UR
2 FES4T2020UR FE4 FEB4T2020UR FER3
FEACVOAANA FER3CVO4ANA 460 548 425 213 1428 089 /8 112
21/2  FESAT2520UR  FEACVO04SSR FEBAT2520UR  FERsGVoassr  (168) (1392) (1080) (541) UNF (226) NPT NPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)

Dimensions: inch (mm)

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard.
Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476; BSPP (G) per ISO 228; BSPT per ISO 7

@ NOTE: For sealing external threads or irregular shapes with the FE connectors, typically 400 to 600 psi (27.6-41.4

62

bar)
pilot pressure is required to seal deep rooted external threads (see p. 62 Pilot Booster).
DO NOT use a pilot booster with Fl connectors.

@ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard.
Port Specifications: O-Ring Port per SAE J1453; JIC 37° Flare per SAE J514; 45° Flare per SAE J512/513; 24° Cone per SAE J514
@ NOTE: For sealing external threads or irregular shapes with the FE connectors, typically 400 to 600 psi (27.6-41.4 bar)

pilot pressure is required to seal deep rooted external threads (see p. 62 Pilot Booster).
DO NOT use a pilot booster with Fl connectors.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FE / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / METRIC STRAIGHT THREADS FE / ACCESSORIES

P - Pilot Port

| A . 0.55% T
| (14.0) 7| Termination Port

—

B

Pilot Booster

®

The Pilot Pressure Booster is an air over oil pressure

Connects

Ordering Information

(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number)

Rebuild

Main

Base Connector

Replacement

*Dimension only applies to FE with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV0O4ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Dimensions

intensifier. It uses 30-65psi (2.1-4.5bar) air pressure to
generate 400-600psi (27.6-41.4bar) hydraulic pressure
for sealing external threads and irregular surfaces

with the FE Sealing Connection Tool. A sealing system
consisting of an FE with a urethane main seal and the
PB1015 Pressure Booster can produce the seal movment
and long life performance needed in production testing

applications.
To Seal Set* Part Number Seals Package Kit A B c D E M P T PP
FE | Connectors for Metric Straight Threads Urethane sealing material is superior to Neoprene®
material in high pressure, high abrasion, and high cycle
FEMO1 FEROT 1/8 L . .
M10  FESOM/8NPT FEMOICVO4ANA  FEBOTI/S8NPT  FEROICVO4ANA (2'05) (1'49) (”O) (0'55) M5 x (0'58) MSX gspp applications. The increased elastomer movement required
521)  (378) (279) (140) 10 (147 10 . . .
FEMO1CV04SSR FEROT1CV04SSR (@) for sealing irregular shapes or into threads requires
M12 FES10480UR FEB10480UR urethane seal material. Up to 600 psi pilot pressure is
M4 FES10570UR FEMI FEB10570UR FERT 272 222 162 081 Mex oel /S V4 needed to seal deep root external threads. Production
FEM1CVO04ANA FERICVO4ANA — (o0f o a1 (208) 10 (155 BSPP BSPP )
M16 FES10640UR  pppvicvoassR — FEBIOB4OUR  pepicyoassg (091 (864) (1) (206) 10 (155) "o testing of threads and hard to seal surfaces can now be
M18 FES10720UR FEB10720UR automated using the Pilot Pressure Booster and a proper
M20 FES2T0800UR FEB2T0800UR sized urethane seal set in an FE.
M22 FES2T21UR FEB2T21UR DO NOT USE WITH Fi
M24 FES2T22UR FEB2T22UR *
M26 FES2T23UR FEB2T23UR
FEM2 FER2 8 12
M27 FES2TIO7SUR  FEM2CVO4ANA  FEB2TIO7SUR  FER2CVO4ANA 00, 311 250 128 = MBx 069 = gopp popp SPECIFICATIONS
M28 FEsaToauR | FEMCVOASSR  pegoroayn  FER2CVosssR (P89 (790) (638) (§18) 1078 gy g Ordering Information
9 Seals Material Inlet Port
M30 FES2T25UR FEB2T25UR Part Number Description
M33 FES2T1320UR FEB2T1320UR Buna-N Aluminum 1/4 NPT
M35 FES2T1400UR FEB2T1400UR PB1015 Pilot Pressure Booster
M36 FES3T1440UR FEB3T1440UR Inlet Pressure Outlet Pressure Displacement
FEM3 FER3 1/8 1 PBH32 1 quart hydraulic oil, 60 SSU petroleum based
M40 FES3T1595UR FEB3T1595UR 4,48 4,23 3.25 163 M6X 089 . . .
FEM3CVO4ANA FER3CVO4ANA BSPP  BSPP A02M3 Manifold - 1/8" FNPT inlet with three 1/8" FNPT outlets 65 psi max. 600 psi (414 bar) 92101 151n.
M42 FES3T1675UR FEB3T1675UR (m38) (1074) (826) (414) 10  (226)
M45 FES3T1790UR FEMSCVO04SSH FEB3T1790UR FERSCVO4SSA @ @ A02M4 Manifold - 1/8" FNPT inlet with four 1/8" FNPT outlets
A02M5 Manifold - 1/8" FNPT inlet with five 1/8" FNPT outlets
e rEsaTIoIon FEMA eeeToUn FER4 460 548 425 213 Mex os9 8 1172 ATO021R Run Tee - 1/8" NPT
M52 FES4T2070UR ~ FEMACVO4ANA  FEB4T2070UR  FERACVO4ANA - 0. 200 o 0 10 (opg BSPP BSPP Booster Guidelines
M60 FES4T2380UR [ EMA4CVO04SSR FEB4T2380UR  TER4CVO4SSR (168) (139.2) (1080) (541) ' (22.6) (G) (G) H012X036 Hose - 10-32 male x 1/8" NPT male - 36" length
Dimensions: inch (mm) HO12X072 Hose - 10-32 male x 1/8" NPT male - 72" length FEO1 - 8 Connectors
H022X018 Hose - 1/8" NPT male x 1/8”" NPT male - 18" length FE1 - 4 Connectors
*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal set. Urethane seals are standard. H022X036 Hose - 1/8" NPT male x 1/8" NPT male - 36" length FE2 5 Comnectors
Port Specifications: 24° Cone Flareless per ISO 8434-1and -4, JIS B2353, DIN3902/3853/3861. 60° Cone per DIN 7831/7647. H022X072 Hose - 1/8" NPT male x 1/8" NPT male - 72" length 1 Conmector
. . . . . 1 quart hydraulic oil, 0-600 psi Gauge, Run Tee,
@ NOTE: F_or sealing ext_ernal t_hreads or irregular shapes with the FE connectors, typlcally 400 to 600 psi (27.6-41.4 bar) PBAOT Hose - 10-32 male by 1/8" MNPT - 72" length FE4 - 1 Connector
pilot pressure is required to seal deep rooted external threads (see p. 62 Pilot Booster). : Chvdraulic oL 0-600 sl G B T
. . quart nydraulic oll, O- psi Gauge, nun lee,
DO NOT use a pilot booster with FI connectors. PBA02 Hose - 1/8" MNPT by 1/8" MNPT - 72" length
64 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 65



60 SERIES

60 / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Sleeve actuated external grip and seal connection tool for threaded applications.

CONNECTS TO: .
Compression

SAE 37°  SAE 45° Fitting

NPT
% L

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
9|  Temperatures Construction

\7/28””8?1(;(1) -40°F to +250°F Stainless Steel,
bgr) (-40°C to +121°C)  Anodized Aluminum
Termination Port Seal Material*
NPT, BSPP (G) Buna-N

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to
connect, pull to release

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
*%/ SURE SEAL™

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

SURE SEAL™ - Instant LED feedback verifies a
good connection onto the threaded port.

) ) . Available without ICON™
Instant external threaded connection with floating

piston to ensure proper face / ID sealing position
SurConnect™ - Green

e to go visible indicator
to ensure complete
connection

Collet design locks securely into external threads
or behind the threads

Connect and seal to compression fittings, NPT,
SAE 37° "AN" and 45° flare male threads - custom
sizes also available

Optional internal shut-off valve stops flow upon
disconnection

66 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

ICON™

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing capabilities
to our mechanical Sealing Connection
Tools. ICON™ Tools include instant LED
visual feedback and data output to
improve sealing connection accuracy,
maximize production efficiency, and
optimize maintenance.

ICON™ features:

SURE SEAL™
Instant LED feedback verifies a good connection prior to starting a test.

System Overview:

CONNECTED

PICK TOOL

Verify connections
are good prior to
starting a leak

test and provide
operators instant
positive feedback to
simplify training.

User's System
HMI

CONNECTED

. PICK TOOL
Recognize short

connects before
hazardous spills

occur in functional
testing, or prevent —
wasteful False

Positive results in

leak testing.

Standalone install or tie into PLC

o Quickly setup ICON™

Controllable LED Tools

signals operator to

use specific tool e Eliminate the need for

PLC programming

PROGRAMMING )) e Can be powered from
TooL wall adapter (included)

or from a PLC (24VDC)

NOTE: Solid State Relay and Analog output options available.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application 67

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.




60 ICO NTM/ EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

| . |

T
Termination Port

Ordering Information Dimensions

Replacement Seals A Ve
Connects To Part Number* Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kits A BO@ Co T

60 Series | NPT Threads

1/8 NPT 60GIT02CV04* S1105B70 R60CVBGT

349 (886)  165(419)  147(373)  1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
1/4 NPT 60G1T04CV04* S1109B70 R60CVBGT
3/8 NPT 60GITOBCV04* S1110B70 R60CV06

372(945) 192 (488)  174(442)  3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
1/2 NPT 60GTTO8CV04* S112B70 R60CVBG2
3/4 NPT 60G085CV04* S115B70 R60CVBG3

372(945) 231(587)  213(541)  3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)

1NPT 60G1TI6CV04* S1212B70 R60CV16

60 Series | SAE 37¢ Flare for JIC and AN Male Fittings

-4 [7/16-20] 0G049CV04* S1010B70 R60CVBG1
349 (886)  165(419)  147(373)  1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)

-6 [9/16-18] 60G069CV04* S1012B70 R60CVBG1

-8 [3/4-16] 60G08ICV04* S1014B70 R60CVBG2
372(945)  192(488)  174(442)  3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)

-10 [7/8-14] 60G109CV04* S1016B70 R60CVBG2
-12 [1-1/16-12] 60G129CV04* S1116B70 R60CV16 372(945)  2.31(587)  213(541)  3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)

60 Series | SAE 45° Flare Threads

-4 [7/16-20] 60GA04CV04* S1010B70 R60CVBG2
349 (886)  165(419)  147(373)  1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)

-6 [5/8-18] 60GA0BCV04* S1012B70 R60CVBG2

-8 [3/4-16] 60GA08CV04* S1014B70 R60CVBG2
372(945) 192 (488) 174 (442)  3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)

-10 [7/8-14] 60GA10CV04* S1016B70 R60CVBG2
-12 [1-1/16-14] 60GA12CV04* S1117B70 R60CV16 372(945) 2.31(587)  213(541)  3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)

Dimensions: inch (mm)

@ NOTE: *For Analog Output Signal, add “ANA” to Part Number. For Solid State Relay, add “SSR" to Part Number.
Table above shows common connections. Additional sizes available for 60 Series connectors.

Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476; SAE 37° Flare per SAE J514; SAE 45° Flare per SAE J512/513

68 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

60 / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Connects To

—T
Termination Port

Replacement Seals

Connects To Part Number Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kits A B T
60 Series | NPT Threads
1/8 NPT 60G1T02 S1105B70 R60G03 1/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
2.95 (74.9) 119 (30.2)
1/4 NPT 60G1T04 S1109B70 R60GBG3 1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
3/8 NPT 60G1T06 S1110B70 R60GBG4 1.38 (35.0) 3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
315 (80.0)
1/2 NPT 60G1T08 S1112B70 R60GBG5 158 (401) 1/2 NPT/BSPP (G)
3/4 NPT 60G1T12 S1115B70 R60GBG6 178 (45.2)
3.54 (89.9) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
1NPT 60G1T16 S1212B70 R60GBG7 1.97 (50.0)
60 Series | SAE 37° Flare for JIC and AN Male Fittings
-4 [7/16-20] 60G049 S1010B70 R60GBG2 0.99 (25.2) 1/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
2.95 (74.9)
-6 [9/16-18] 60G069 S1012B70 R60GBG3 119 (30.2) 1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
-8 [3/4-16] 60G089 S1014B70 R60GBG4 1.38 (35.0) 3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
315 (80.0)
-10 [7/8-14] 60G109 S1016B70 R60G05 158 (401) 1/2 NPT/BSPP (G)
-12 [1-1/16-12] 60G129 S116B70 R60GBG6 178 (45.2) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
3.54 (89.9)
-16 [1-5/15-12] 60G169 S1120B70 R60GBG7 1.97 (50.0) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
60 Series | SAE 45° Flare Threads
-4 [7/16-20] 60GA04 S1010B70 R60GBG2 2.95 (74.9) 0.99 (25.2) 1/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
-6 [5/8-18] 60GA06 S1012B70 R60GBG4
315 (80.0) 1.38 (35.0) 3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
-8 [3/4-16] 60GA08 S1014B70 R60GBG4
-10 [7/8-14] 60GA10 S1016B70 R60GBG5 315 (80.0) 158 (40.) 1/2 NPT/BSPP (G)
-12 [1-1/16-14] 60GA12 S1117B70 R60GBG6 3.54 (89.9) 178 (45.2) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
-14 [1-1/4-12] 60GA14
Consult Factory
-16 [1-3/8-12] 60GA16

Dimensions: inch (mm)

@ NOTE: Table above shows common connections. Additional sizes available for 60 Series connectors.
Dimension A can be application dependant for other sizes. Consult factory for details.

Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476; SAE 37° Flare per SAE J514; SAE 45° Flare per SAE J512/513

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

69
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70 SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

70 / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Custom sleeve actuated external grip and seal connection tool for formed tube applications. 70 / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

CONNECTS TO:
Form
Expanded Flared Beaded Barbed End

Ry

T
Termination Port

Body Slze
. o A B T
Determined by Application - Consult Factory

Sealing Range
SPECIFICATIONS

. ' e Body Size 087 (220) 1/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
9 Temperatures Construction 052 16,043

i e (8.0 to 11.0) Body Size 2 2.91(74.0) 0.99 (25.0) 1/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
Vacuum to -40°F to +250°F Stainless Steel : :
750bpsI e e Anodized Aluminum 04310059 Body Size 3 119 (300) 1/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
ar) +121°C) (110 to0 15.0) ody Size X :
Termination Port Seal Material* 0.59 to 0.79
"1"‘. NPT, BSPP (G) Buna-N (15.0 to 200) Body Size 4 1.38 (35.0) 3/8 NPT/BSPP (G)
e p una- ' '
’#’t‘%a 0.79 0 098 315 (800)
A " . . ' ' B i 158 (400 1/2 NPT/BSPP (G
'%:1:* * Additional seal material types available, consult factory. (20010 25.0) ody Size 5 (400) @)
O
*i: (2059(? ttoo ;g%) Body Size 6 1.78 (45.0) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
o
R ACTUATION METHOD 118 to142 Body Size 7 354 (90.0) 197 (500) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
A . . (30,0 to 36.0)
,ﬁ{ﬁf Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action 4910165
L) . . . . . . B B
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to (36,0 tg 420) Body Size 8 217 (55.0) 3/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
connect, pull to release 165 10 185
' , Body Size 9 4,28 (109.0) 2.36 (60.0) 1 NPT/BSPP (G)
(42,0 to 470)
ICON™ TECHNOLOGY (Z?g Ig 253) Body Size 10 3.92 (100.0) 2.75 (70.0) 11/4 NPT/BSPP (G)
Consult Factory Dimensions: inch (mm)

@ NOTE: Dimensions for reference.
ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com How to Order
SurConnect™ - Green to go visible indicator to

. The 70 Series connectors are designed, engineered and manufactured to your specific application
ensure complete connection

requirements.

Instant external formed tube connection with

floating piston to ensure proper OD / face / ID

sealing position 1) Identify the gripping and sealing areas of your test piece.

2) Contact FasTest with information on test pressure, media and provide detailed drawing,
including tolerances of test piece.

For part number and a price quotation:

Collet design locks securely over formed tube
feature

Connect and seal to expanded, flared, beaded, 3) Two sample parts will be required at the time of order for final design and testing purposes.
barbed and formed end tubing - custom built per
application

Internal shut-off valve option stops flow upon
disconnection

70 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

) A o 71
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.




JXL / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Manual lever actuated external grip and seal connection tool for straight tube.

CONNECTS TO:

Straight Swaged

T

72

@ FASTEST

Pressure assisted sealing and gripping with internal
safety lock feature resists accidental disconnection
under high pressure if handle is released

Instant connection for copper, steel, and aluminum
tubes commonly used in refrigeration and other
industrial applications

Stainless steel collets provide maximum grip with
minimum distortion of the test piece

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize down
time, maintenance, and tool inventory

Self aligning connector requires no operator
adjustment

SPECIFICATIONS

. Operating Materials of
*

Anodized

o) gy Aumnm,

' bar) (-17°C to +93°C) and Acetal
(POM)

Termination Port Seal Material**

1/8 to 1/4 NPT/BSPP (G) Neoprene®

@ *Pressure rating based on metal test piece not
exceeding 30 Rockwell C hardness. As a general
guideline, surface must be 5 micro inches or greater.
Surfaces less than 5 micro inches not recommended.

**Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Lever Actuated: Simply flip the ergonomic handle in
either direction for ease of use

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

jXL / EXTERNAL CONNECTION TOOL / IMPERIAL / METRIC EXTERNAL TUBES

Connects To

iy

Minimum Insertion

T

Termination Port

Rotate Lever 90°
to Connect

Ordering Information _____ Dimensons |

Sealing Part Main A
Range Number Seal Set

JXLO and JXL1 | Lever Actuated Connectors for Imperial External Tubes

0.25 £.010 JXL00250 SXL00250
0.312 £ .010 JXL00312 SXL00312
0.375 +.010 JXL00375 SXL00375
0.500 %+ .010 JXL00500 SXL00500 (12277)
0.625 £ .010 JXL10625 SXL10625
0.750 £ .010 JXL10750 SXL10750
0.875 = .010 JXL10875 SXL10875

JXLO and JXL1 | Lever Actuated Connectors for Metric External Tubes

6mm = 0.25mm JXLOM® SXL00236
8mm £ 0.25mm JXLOM8 SXL00312

10mm + 0.25mm JXLOM10 SXL00394

12mm + 0.25mm IXLOM12 SXL00472 o7
16mm % 0.25mm IXLIM16 SXL10630 (184.7)
18mm + 0.25mm IXLIM18 SXL10710

20mm + 0.25mm IXLIM20 SXL10787

22mm + 0.25mm IXLIM22 SXL10865

Dimensions: inch (mm)

@ NOTE: Table above shows common connections. Additional sizes available for JXL Series connectors.

Consult factory or details.

B

113
(28.8)

162
(41.2)

113
(28.8)

162
(41.2)

©

3.65
(92.7)

3.58
(90.9)

3.65
(92.7)

3.58
(90.9)

D

422
(107.2)

422
(107.2)

M

079
(201)

085
(216)

0.79
(201)

0.85
(216)

T

1/8 NPT

1/4 NPT

1/8 BSPP (G)

1/4 BSPP (G)

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

Flow
Diameter

0.24 (61)

0.27 (6.9)

0.24 (61)

0.27 (6.9)
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FASMATE® SERIES

FX / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

External grip and seal connection tool that uses collets to grip threads or part feature for high pressures.

CONNECTS TO:

NPT

BSPP(G)
SAE 37°  SAE 45° BSPT

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Operating Materials of
Rating Temperatures Construction

\/Salgggn;:? -40°F to +250°F Anodiged Aluminum,
(345 bar) (-40°C to +121°C) Stainless Steel
BSPP (G) or FNPT Buna-N

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory..

ACTUATION OPTIONS

FXL - Lever

FXV - Thumb Valve

Pressure assisted grip and proprietary design

locks the connector securely to the test part under
pressure — FXP - Pneumatic

Instant threaded sealing connection up to 5000
psig without tape sealant or wrenches - significantly

reduces process time ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Stainless steel collets provide maximum grip with Consult Factory

minimum distortion of the test piece

Self aligning connector requires no operator ACCESSORIES

adjustment o )
_ _ Visit fastestinc.com
Three ergonomic modular operating methods -

lever, thumb valve, and pneumatic (straight through
port for remote operation ie. foot valve)

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

F X/ MODULAR DESIGN

74 () FASTEST

FASMATE FX MODULAR DESIGN

The innovative modular design of the connectors allows
the technician to change the method of actuation by
simply unscrewing the rear portion of the connector and
replacing it with the desired form of actuation.

This feature provides flexibility to accommodate changes
in the manufacturing processes, production increases and
operator use preference. An additional advantage is the
ease of field service for these components should they
become damaged or require maintenance.

LEVER

Simple, straight forward mechanical operation.

THUMB VALVE

Easy, ergonomic thumb button. When depressed,
allows insertion / removal of connector from port.

PNEUMATIC

Requires a separate air valve. Desired for applications
that require freedom of movement of technician’s
hands.

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 75




FASMATE® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FX/ EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL / NPT / BSPP (G) / SAE

FXL FXV FXP

T
/ Termination Port

le A N r o

'| Termination Port

2B

Termination Port

Connects To
Connects To 1/8 Pilot Port

Ordering Information

Connects  FXL Part Number  FXV Part Number FXP Part Number Replacement Rebuild Kit Rebuild Kit Pressure A A A B C C T
To (with Lever) (with Thumb Valve) (with Pneumatic Pilot) Seals Bulk Pack (5) (FXL) (FXV and FXP) Rating (FXL) (FXV) (FXP) (FXL) (FXV)

FasMate’ FX | NPT

1/8 NPT FXL021041 FXV021041 FXP021041 S1105B70 RFXL021 RFX021 5.25 (133.4) 504 (128.) 3.78 (96.0) 126 (32.0) 3.45 (876) 177 (45.0)
1/4 NPT FXL041041 FXV041041 FXP041041 S1108B70 RFXLO041 RFX041 5,000 psi 5.27 (133.9) 5,04 (128.0) 380 (96.5) 126 (32.0) 345 (876) 177 (45.0) e
3/8 NPT FXL061061 FXV061061 FXP061061 S1110B70 RFXLO61 RFX061 (345 bar) 5.44 (138.2) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(98.3) 148 (376) 357 (90.7) 187 (475)
1/2 NPT FXL081061 FXV081061 FXP081061 S1112B70 RFXLO81 RFX081 545 (138.4) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(98.3) 148 (376) 3.57 (90.7) 187 (475) veN
FasMate” FX | NPT Thin Walled Pipe
3/8 NPT FXLO61061PT FXV061061PT FXP061061PT METBO6PT RFXLO61PT RFX061PT 750 psi 5.44 (138.2) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(98.3) 148 (376) 357 (90.7) 187 (475) 3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT FXL081061PT FXV081061PT FXP081061PT SFX081PT RFXLO8IPT RFX081PT (57 bar) 5.45 (138.4) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(983) 148 (376) 357 (90.7) 187 (475) 3/8 NPT
FasMate’ FX | BSPP (G)
1/8 BSPP (G)  FXL025041 FXV025041 FXP025041 S1105B70 RFXL021 RFX021 5.25 (133.4) 5,04 (128.0) 3.78 (96.0) 126 (32.0) 345 (876) 177 (45.0)
1/4 BSPP FXL045041 FXV045041 FXP045041 S1108B70 RFXLO041 RFX041 5,000 psi 5.27 (133.9) 5,04 (128.0) 3.80 (96.5) 126 (32.0) 3.45 (876) 177 (45.0) VAN
3/8 BSPP FXL065061 FXV065061 FXP065061 S1110B70 RFXLO61 RFX061 (345 bar) 5.44 (138.2) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(98.3) 126 (32.0) 357 (90.7) 187 (475)
1/2BSPP (G)  FXL085061 FXV085061 FXP085061 S1112B70 RFXL081 RFX081 5.45 (138.4) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87(98.3) 148 (376) 357 (90.7) 187 (475) JeNT
F. FasMate” FX | SAE 37° Flare
-4 [7/16-20] FXL049041 FXV049041 FXP049041 $20700270B70  RFXL049 RFX049 5.25 (133.4) 5.04 (128.) 3.77 (95.6) 126 (32.0) 345 (876) 177 (45.0)
-5 [1/2-20] FXL059041 FXV059041 FXP059041 $20700334B70  RFXL059 RFX059 5,000 psi 5.25 (133.4) 5,04 (128.0) 3.7 (95.6) 1.26 (32.0) 3.45 (876) 177 (45.0) 174 NPT
-6 [9/16-18] FXL069041 FXV069041 FXP069041 S1012B70 RFXL069 RFX069 (345 bar) 5.25 (133.4) 5,04 (128.0) 3.7 (95.6) 126 (32.0) 3.45 (876) 177 (45.0)
-8 [3/4-16] FXL089061 FX\V089061 FXP089061 S1015B70 RFXL089 RFX089 5.45 (138.4) 5.22 (132.6) 3.87 (98.3) 148 (376) 357 (90.7) 187 (475) 3/8 NPT
Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476 or ANSI B1.20 Dimensions: inch (mm)

BSPP (G) per ISO 228 or BS 2279 Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

SAE 37° Flare per SAE J514 or ISO 12151-5

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

HPB / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Sleeve actuated tool that uses collets to grip threads or part feature for high pressures. H P B / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

CONNECTS TO: .
Compression JIC or ORFS

NPT  SAE 37° Fitting Swivel Nut

TRy

1/8 NPT TERMINATION PORT

Ordering Information

Replacement

Connects To Part Number* EeaINElE ) Rebuild Kits
SPECIFICATIONS
HPB | NPT Thread
q Operating Materials of
Pressure Rating Temperatures Construction 1/4 NPT HPB041021 S1108B70 HPB0406R
3/8 NPT HPB061021 S1110B70 HPB0406R
pocasuye 40°F to +250°F
6,000 psi - @ r Stainless Steel 1/2 NPT HPB081021 S1112B70 HPBO8R
o (-40°C to +121°C)
( ar) HPB | BSPP (G) Thread
Termination Port Seal Material* 1/4 BSPP (G) HPB045021 S1108B70 HPB0406R
Standard: Buna-N 3/8 BSPP (G) HPB065021 S1110B70 HPB0406R
1/8 Female NPT Optional: FKM,
EPDM, Neoprene® 1/2 BSPP (G) HPB085021 S112B70 HPBOSR
HPB | SAE 37° Flare for JIC and AN Male Fittings
Additional seal material types available, consult factory. 4 [7/16-20] HPB049021 520700270870
-6 [9/16-18] HPB069021 S1012B70 HPBO4HR
-8[3/4-16 HPB089021 S1015B70
ACTUATION METHOD [3/4-16]
. . HPB | SAE 37° Flare for JIC Swivel Nut Fitting
Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to -4 [7/16-20] HPB049H021 $20560176B70
connect, pull to release -6 [9/16-18] HPB069H021 S20760266B70 HPBO04R
-8 [3/4-16] HPB089H021 $20800406B70
ICON™ TECHNOLOGY HPB | SAE ORFS Swivel Nut Fitting
Consult Factory -4[9/16-18] HPB009H021 S1107B70
-6 [11/16-16] HPBO11H021 S1109B70 HPBO4R
-8 [[13/16-16] HPBO013H021 S1110B70
G Internal ball latch locking mechanism prevents ACCESSORIES o . ‘
accidental disconnection under pressure Visit fastestinc.com HPB | Compression Fitting (Swagelok® or Equivalent)
. . 1/4 [7/16-20 HPBCF04021 $1008B70
Instant threaded sealing connection up to ratrf ]
e 6000 psi without tape sealant or wrenches - 3/8 [9/16-20] HPBCF06021 S1011B70 HPBO4HR
significantly reduces process time 1/2 [3/4-20] HPBCF08021 S1013B70
Collet design locks securely into external threads *Buna-N seals are standard. Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM. Example: HPB041021V.
e or behind tube features For HPB Ferulok Style Compression Fittings, add suffix of "F" to HPB Compression Fitting Part Number.
Example: HPBCF04021F
o Customizable to external threaded ports or any
tube feature Port Specifications: NPT per SAE J476; BSPP (G) per ISO 228; SAE 37° Flare per SAE J514; SAE ORFS per SAE J1453
e Self aligning connector requires no operator
adjustment

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

79
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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TWISTMATE® SERIES

MET / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Manual twist sealing connection tool for external threads.

CONNECTS TO:
BSPP(G)
NPT SAE37° SAE45° BSPT

%
b,

Pressure assisted sealing eliminates leaks and
resists movement under pressure

Leak-tight seal prevents contamination of media
and reduces scrap and test damage

Available in flow or cap versions

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize
down time, maintenance, and tool inventory

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
J Temperatures Construction

Vacuum to -40°F to +200°F
10,000 psi (689 bar)  (-40°C to +93°C)

Termination Port Seal Material*

NPT, SAE 37° Flare Urethane

Stainless Steel

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Twist: Finger-tight connection eliminates
tape and sealants

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

80 (@ FASTEST

M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT THREADS

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style
Swivel Style for High Pressure

Part Number*

Connects To

NPT | Swivel Style
1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT

TNPT
1-1/4 NPT
1-1/2 NPT

2 NPT
2-1/2 NPT

3 NPT

MET021022
METO041042
MET061062
MET081082
MET121122
MET161162
MET201202
MET241161
MET321161
MET401161

MET481161

NPT | Swivel Style for High Pressure

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT

1TNPT

METH021022

METH041042

METHO061062

METH081082

METH121122

METH161162

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

Main Seal
Package (5)

S1105U70
S1108U70
S1110U70
S1112U70
S1115U70
S1212U70
S1217U70
METB24
METB32
METB40

METB48

S1105U70
S1108U70
S1110U70
S1112U70
S1115U70

S1212U70

Swivel Style

Rebuild Kit

METRO02
METRO04
METRO06
METRO08
METR12
METR16
METR20
METR24
METR32
METR40

METR48

METR02

METR04

METRO06

METRO08

METR12

METR16

Pressure
Rating

5000 (345)

4000 (276)

4000 (276)

2500 (172)
1000 (67)

750 (52)

500 (34)

10,000 (689)

8000 (522)

6000 (414)
5500 (379)

5000 (345)

A

151(38.4)
174 (44.2)
178 (45.2)
2,05 (521)
2.34 (59.4)
2.74 (69.6)
3.27 (831)
3.27 (831)
2,53 (64.3)
2.54 (64.5)

2.61(66.3)

151(38.4)
174 (44.2)
178 (45.2)
2,05 (521)
2.34 (59.4)

2.74 (69.6)

B

0.80 (20.3)
093 (23.6)
1.20 (30.5)
1.36 (34.5)
168 (42.7)
199 (50.5)
2.37 (60.2)
2,50 (63.5)
3.00 (76.2)
3.40 (86.4)

4,25 (108.0)

0.80 (20.3)
093 (23.6)
1.20 (30.5)
1.36 (34.5)
168 (42.7)

1.99 (50.5)

*QOptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET021022V = FKM
**QOther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: NPT per ISO J476 or ANSI B1.20

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

Termination Port

T**

1/8 MNPT
1/4 MNPT
3/8 MNPT
1/2 MNPT
3/4 MNPT
1MNPT

1-1/4 MNPT

T1FNPT

1/8 MNPT
1/4 MNPT
3/8 MNPT
1/2 MNPT
3/4 MNPT

1TMNPT
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style for Thin Walled Threaded Pipe Swivel Style
Cap Style Swivel Style for High Pressure
Cap Style
M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT THREADS (continued) M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE 37° & 45° FLARE THREADS o

Cap Style Swivel Style Cap Style
' A | A
I
Connects To% Connects To% s
Q)f

_.|

BT oB
.~ Termination Port
4 LA
-
Ordering Information m Ordering Information
Connects To Part Number il s Rebuild Kit el A B T Connects To Part Number* Vil Sl Rebuild Kit Pres§ure A B T
Package(5) Rating Package (5) Rating
NPT | Swivel Style for Thin Walled Threaded Pipe SAE 37° FLARE | Swivel Style
1/4 NPT MET041042PT METBO4PT METRO4 174 (44.2) 0.93 (23.6) 1/4 NPTM -6 [9/16-18] MET069040 S1012B70 METRO06 5000 (345) 1.82 (46.2) 1.20 (30.5) -4 [7/16-20] (male)
-8 [3/4-16] MET089060 $1015B70 METRO08 1.90 (48.3) 1.38 (3511) -6 [9/16-18] (male)
3/8 NPT MET061062PT METBO6PT METRO06 178 (45.2) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 NPTM
-10 [7/8-14] MET109080 $1016B70 METRO08 4000 (276) 2.25 (57.2) 1,51 (38.4) -8 [3/4-16] (male)
1/2 NPT MET081082PT METBO8PT METROSPT 2.05 (5211 1.36 (345 1/2 NPTM
750 (52) (621) (345) -12 [11/16-12] MET129100 $1018B70 METR12 2.52 (64.0) 170 (43.2) -10 [7/8-14] (male)
3/4 NPT MET121122PT METB12PT METR12PT 234 (594) 168 (42.7) 3/4NPTM -16 [1:5/16-12] MET169120 S1120B70 METR16 270 (68.6) 199 (506)  -12[11/16-12] (male)
1NPT MET161162PT METB16PT METR16PT 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.5) 1NPTM -20 [1-5/8-12] MET209160 S1124U70 METR20 1000 (69) 3.21(81.5) 2.37 (60.2) -16 [15/16-12] (male)
-32 [2:1/2-12] MET329240 S1227B70 METR32AN 750 (52) 3.49 (88.6) 3.25 (82.6) -24 [17/8-12] (male)
SAE 37° FLARE | Swivel Style for High Pressure
-4[7/16-20] METH049040 $20700270B70 METR049 176 (44.7) 0.95 (241) -4 [7/16-20] (male)
-6 [9/16-18] METH069060 $1012B70 METRO06 1.82 (46.2) 1.20 (30,5) -6 [9/16-18] (male)
-8 [3/4-16] METH089080 S1015B70 METRO08 10,000 (689) 2.00 (50.8) 1.38 (3511) -8 [3/4-16] (male)
NPT | Cap Style -10 [7/8-14] METH109100 S1016B70 METRO08 2.35 (59.7) 1.51(38.4) -10 [7/8-14] (male)
1/8 NPT MET021C S1105U70 METRO2 083 (211) 080 (203) -12 [1-1/16-12] METH129120 $1018B70 METR12 2.52 (64.0) 170 (43.2) 12 [11/16-12] (male)
5000 (345) -16 [1-5/16-12] METH169160 S1120B70 METR16 6500 (433) 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.6) -16 [15/16-12] (male)
1/4 NPT MET041C S1108U70 METRO04 0.88 (22.4) 0.93 (23.6)
N/A SAE 37° FLARE | Cap Style
3/8 NPT MET061C S1110U70 METRO06 0.90 (22.9) 1.20 (30.,5)
(Cap Style No -4 [7/16-20] MET049C $120700270B70 METR049 05 0.88 (22.4) 0.95 (241) N/A
1/2 NPT METO081C S1112U70 METRO8 0.97 (24.6) 1.36 (34.5) L 5000 (345
4000 (276) Termination Port) -6 [9/16-18] MET069C S1012B70 METR06 0.90 (22.9) 1.20 (30.5) (Cap Style No
3/4 NPT MET121C S1115U70 METR12 108 (27.4) 168 (42.7) -8 [3/4-16] MET089C S1015B70 METRO08 4000 (276) 0.97 (24.6) 1.38 (351) Termination Port)
1NPT MET161C S1212U70 METR16 1.26 (32.0) 1.99 (50.5) SAE 45° FLARE | Swivel Style (per SAE J512 or J513)
Dimensions: inch (mm) -4[7/16-20] MET04A042B S20600246B70 METR049 345 176 (44.7) 0.95 (241) 1/4 MNPT
S AT 5000 (345
Pressure Rating: psi (bar) -6 [5/8-18] MET06A062N S1012N70 METRO6A 180 (45.7) 118 (300) 3/8 MNPT
*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET041042PTV = FKM -8 [3/4-16] MET08A082N S1014N70 METRO08A 210 (53.3) 1.31(33.3) 2 MINPT
Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory. 10 [7/8-14] MET10A082N S1015N70 METR10A 4000 (276) 2.26 (57.4) 1.51(38.4)
Port Speciﬁcations: NPT per 1SO J476 or ANSI B1.20 -12 [1-16-14] MET12A122N S1018N70 METR12A 2.54 (64.5) 170 (43.2) 3/4 MNPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*QOptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET069040V = FKM
**Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: SAE 37° & 45° FLARE THREADS per SAE J514 or ISO 12151-5

82 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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Swivel Style (per ISO 228 or BS 2779)
Cap Style (per ISO 228 or BS 2779)

M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPP (G) THREADS

Swivel Style

Cap Style

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style

M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPT THREADS Cap Style

Swivel Style

Cap Style

-

Connects To

T
""" Termination Port

Main Seal Pressure
Connects To Part Number Package (5) Rebuild Kit Rating T
BSPT | Swivel Style
1/8 BSPT MET025T022 S1105U70 METRO02 1.62 (411) 0.80 (20.3) 1/8 NPT
5000 (345)
1/4 BSPT MET045T042 S1108U70 METRO04 1.63 (41.4) 0.93 (23.6) 1/4 NPT
3/8 BSPT MET065T062 S1110U70 METRO06 1.31(33.3) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 NPT
1/2 BSPT MET085T082 S1112U70 METRO08 1.46 (371) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 NPT
4000 (276)
3/4 BSPT MET125T122 S1M5U70 METR12 2.35 (59.7) 170 (43.2) 3/4 NPT
1BSPT MET165T162 S1212U70 METR16 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.6) TNPT
BSPT | Cap Style
1/8 BSPT MET025TC S1105U70 METRO02 0.83 (211) 0.80 (20.3)
5000 (345) N/A
1/4 BSPT MET045TC S1108U70 METR04 0.88 (22.4) 0.93 (23.6)
3/8 BSPT METO065TC S1110U70 METR06 090 (22.9) 120 305) _(CapStyeNo
4000 (276) Termination Port)
1/2 BSPT MET085TC S1112U70 METRO08 0.97 (24.6) 1.36 (34.5)

Main Seal Pressure
Connects To Part Number Package (5) Rebuild Kit Rating A B T
BSPP (G) | Swivel Style
1/8 BSPP (G) MET025022 S1105U70 METRO2 1.62 (411) 0.80 (20.3) 1/8 NPT
5000 (345)
1/4 BSPP (G) MET045042 S1108U70 METR04 163 (41.4) 0.93 (23.6) 1/4 NPT
3/8 BSPP (G) MET065062 S1110U70 METRO06 1.31(33.3) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 NPT
1/2 BSPP (G) MET085082 S1112U70 METRO08 1.46 (371) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 NPT
4000 (276)
3/4 BSPP (G) MET125122 S1115U70 METR12 2.35(59.7) 170 (43.2) 3/4 NPT
1BSPP (G) MET165162 S1212U70 METR16 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.6) 1NPT
BSPP (G) | Cap Style
1/8 BSPP (G) MET025C S1105U70 METRO2 083 (217) 0.80 (20.3)
5000 (345)
1/4 BSPP (G) MET045C S1108U70 METRO4 0.88 (22.4) 0.93 (23.6) N/A
3/8 BSPP (G) MET065C S1110U70 METRO6 1000 (070 090 (22.9) 1.20 (30.5) (CapStyeNo
1/2 BSPP (G) MET085C S1112U70 METR08 097 (24.6) 136 (34.5)  femination Port)
3/4 BSPP (G) MET125C S1116U70 METR12 4000 (276) 1.08 (27.3) 1.68 (42.7)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Qptional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET025022V = FKM
**Other terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: BSPP (G) per ISO 228 or BS 2779

84 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET025T022V = FKM
**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: BSPT per ISO 228 or BS 2779; per ISO 7 or BS 21

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FIG / INTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Pneumatic sealing connection tool with gripping collets for manual operated processes.

FIG / INTERNAL GRIP SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

CONNECTS TO:

Straight cast or
rough surfaces

|

Gripping collets minimize the need for
fixturing

Improve safety for non-fixtured tools due
to positive gripping ability

Consistent sealing force with pneumatic
actuation

Optimized for operator-applied
applications on cast or rough surfaces

ICON™ capable - addtional sensing
capabilities and visual feedback

e A N|
1

Sealing
Range

L

b —

Minimum
Insertion

T - TERMINATION
PORT

SPECIFICATIONS
Sealing Main Grip Cartridge Rebuild A B M ) 0

1
: ) Operating Range A3 7 Seal Set Kit Kit
Pressure Rating Pilot Pressure
Temperatures
1102-1181 FIG441 FIS441* 441GC FIR3

Vacuum to 60 to 120 psi -40°F to +250°F
120 psi (8.3 bar) (41t0 8.3 bar) (-40°C to +121°C) 1181-1.260 FIG442 FIs442 442GC FIR3 3.610 2.360 170 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT
i 1.260-1.339 FIG443 FIS443* 443GC FIR3
Termination Port Cl\/latetrlalst.of Seal Material*
onstction 1.339-1457 FIG551 FIS551#* 551GC FIR6
Standardi B 1457-1575 FIG552 FISE52+ 552GC FIR6 4,680 3.485 2.24 1/8 NPT 1/2 NPT
AT FasTest Neoprene’,
1/8 NPT, el FasTest Urethane 1.575-1.693 FIG553 FIS553** 553GC FIR6
Aluminum, . |
1/2 NPT, il | Optional: 1693-185 FIG661 FIS661* 661GC FIR6
3/4 NPT Stainless Steel, i
Potted PCA L ZEE 1.850-2.008 FIG662 FIS662** 662GC FIR6 4.680 3485 2.31 1/8 NPT 1/2 NPT
FDA White Neoprene® 2.008-2.165 FIG663 FIS663** 663GC FIR6
* Additional seal material types available, consult factory. 2165-2.305 FIG771 FIS771** 771GC FIR7
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for Intelligent Connection Technology. 2305-2.445 FIG772 FIS772%+ 772GC FIR7 4360 4.200 229 1/8 NPT 3/4 NPT
Pressure rating based on test piece having a surface finish 2.445-2.585 FIG773 FIS773** 773GC FIR7
greater tha?n 80rms and a material hardness of no more than 2 585-2.725 FIG881 FIS887** 881GC FIR7
97Rb to grip and seal at the rated pressure. If your parameters
are outside the specifications, please contact factory 2.725-2.865 FIG882 FIS8g2** 882GC FIR7 4360 4.200 2.29 1/8 NPT 3/4 NPT
2.865-3.005 FIG883 FIS883** 883GC FIR7

Dimensions: inch
ICON™ - INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

%/ SURE SEAL™
£ SEAL LIFE™

'Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal change and one extra seal.
* Includes enough seals for five seal changes.
**Includes enough seals for 2.5 seal changes.

® Secondary safety measures are advisable when tools are under pressure to protect the operator.
ACTUATION METHOD

Pneumatic: Pilot pressure creates uniform seal

, : To Order FIG with ICON™, add "CV0O4ANA" or "CV04SSR" to Part Number.
movement and consistent sealing force.

To Order FIG with ICON™ Rebuild Kit, add "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR" to Rebuild Kit Part Number.

ACCESSORIES VISIT FASTESTINC.COM

Shaft Extensions
Consult Factory

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application 89

88 () FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.




@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

FEG / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Pneumatic sealing connection tool with gripping cradle for manual operated processes. FEG / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
L A :
CONNECTS TO: o
Turbos Flanged

Gripping cradle minimizes the need for
fixturing

Improved safety by preventing the tool from
accidental release under pressure

Consistent sealing force with pneumatic
actuation

Optimized for operator-applied applications
such as turbos and flanged ports

ICON™ capable - addtional sensing
capabilities and visual feedback

B
|« M »I 3 T - TERMINATION
Minimum P - Pilot Port PORT
Insertion

Ordering Information

SPECIFICATIONS

) Sealing Range Part Number A B M 2 T
: : Operating
Pressure Rating Pilot Pressure Ternperatures
Determined by Determined by Application Determined by Application Determined by Application
e et i (—_igazttcz)ﬁg?og) Consult Factory Consult Factory Consult Factory
Consult Factory
Termination Port Materials of Seal Material* @ :
Construction Secondary safety measures are advisable when tools are under pressure to protect the operator.
Standard:
NPT . FasTest Buna-N,
AAI Sr?’lcli:jr: FasTest Urethane
(Deterr_mngd by Stainless Steel, Optional:
Application Potted PCA FKM,
Consult Factory) Neoprene’, EPDM,

FDA White Neoprene”

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for Intelligent Connection Technology.

ICON™ - INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY
%/ SURE SEAL™

ACTUATION METHOD

Pneumatic: Pilot pressure creates uniform seal
movement and consistent sealing force.

ACCESSORIES VISIT FASTESTINC.COM

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application

91

9 (@ FASTEST

form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com



70 SERIES

70FR / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS TO FUEL RAILS

Custom sleeve actuated external grip and seal connection tool for J2044 fuel rail applications.

CONNECTS TO:
Fuel Rail

SPECIFICATIONS

FlisEre QT Materials of Construction
Rating Temperatures

Va;;taun;ito -40°F to +250°F Stainless Steel,
(51 bzr) (-40°C to +121°C) Anodized Aluminum

Termination Port Seal Material*

Inline NPT termination port Buna-N/Nitrile

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to
connect, pull to release

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES
SurConnect™ - Green to go visible indicator to
° ensure complete connection and internally valved
to prevent gas flow once disconnected

Visit fastestinc.com

Instant external formed tube connection with
e floating piston to ensure proper OD / face / ID
sealing position

e Collet design locks securely over formed tube
feature

Connect and seal to standard fuel rail bead
/SAE J2044

92 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

70FR / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS TO FUEL RAILS

—T
Termination Port

Ordering Information Dimensions

Replacement

Connects To Part Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit Pressure Rating A B T
70FR | Non-Valved
1/4 FR7004X041 S1108B60 RFR04X
3.02 (76.7) 0.99 (251) 1/4 NPT
5/16 FR7005X041 S1109B60 RFR0O5X
750 (51)
3/8 FR7006X061 S1110B60 RFR06X 3.30 (83.8) 119 (30.2)
3/8 NPT
1/2 FR7008X061 S1112B60 RFRO8X 3.50 (89.9) 138 (351)
70FR | Valved
1/4 FRV7004X041 S1108B60 RFR04X
3.02 (76.7) 0.99 (251) 1/4 NPT
5/16 FRV7005X041 S1109B60 RFR0O5X
200 (13.8)
3/8 FRV7006X061 S1110B60 RFR06X 3.30(83.8) 119 (30.2)
3/8 NPT
1/2 FRV7008X061 S1112B60 RFR08X 3.50 (89.9) 1.38 (3511)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

Port Specifications: SAE J2044

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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GASMATE® SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

GZNV / INTERNAL GAS BURNER TESTING
Internally valved manual sealing connection tool for Natural Gas or Propane Burner Testing. GZNV / INTERNAL GAS BURNER TESTING

CONNECTS TO: =/ | Termination Port
BSPP (G)/ = '
FNPT BSPT ‘-':-}':_ _

Gripper Seal

(i W

[—>
M )/ C
l}/llnlrrt[um Rotate Lever 90°
nsertion
Adjustment Ring to Connect/Seal
-

Face Seal

SPECIFICATIONS

Ordering Information | Dimensions |

) FIEEENE CHEBIELIE Materials of Construction
° 1 3 Rating Temperatures Connects Part Replacement Rebuild Replacement A B c D M i
V. ; Anodized Alumi To Number Seals Bulk Pack Kit Shaft
- acuum to O°F to +200°F nodized Aluminum, o
5 psi (-17°C to +93°C) Brass, Molded Nylon GZNV | With 2 in. (51 mm) Extended Shaft
e & (0.345 bar) Handle
_ Termination Port STEIRVEICIE 3/8 NPT GZNV0620410200 GZNVB062 GZNVR062  5ZNV27F380200
b FASTEST . 9.30 1.88 4,96 1.06 1/4 NPT
& Gripper: Urethane (236.2) (478)  (1191)  (26.9) 063
1/4,1/2 NPT Face Seal: Buna-N 1/2 NPT~ GZNV0820410200 GZNVB082 GZNVR082  5ZNV275BR0200 (160)
Internal: Buna-N '
9.65 244 5.21 1.38
* Additional seal material types available, consult factory. 3/4NPT | GZNV1220810200 GzNVBI22 GZNVR122 | 6ZNV3758R0200 (2451)  (619)  (132.3)  (351) 1/2 NPT
GZNV | Reduced Length Shaft
ACTUATION METHOD 3/8 NPT GZNV062041* GZNVB062 GZNVR062 5ZNV27F38BR
. 730 1.88 4.96 106
Lever Handle: Two way actuation handle (185.4)  (478)  (M91)  (26.9) VaNPT
is simple and ergonomic for production 172NPT  GZNV082041 GZNVB082 GZNVRO82 ~ 5ZNV275BR (?g’g’)
applications. '

Insert the connector into the gas valve and then 3/4 NPT GZNV122081* GZNVB122 GZNVR122 5ZNV275BR 765 (2'14;) (153'2213) (13'?)?) 1/2 NPT

actuate the handle. The gripper seal expands and (1943)
pulls the face seal against the gas valve body,
creating a seal between them and simultaneously
opening the internal shutoff valve. This allows the
flow of gas into the gas valve.

Dimensions: inch (mm)

*Consult Factory for availability.

900,000 9

B0, D00 LB
Lockable collar to keep sealing pressure ICON™ TECHNOLOGY 3 000 5
0 consistent and internally valved to prevent gas Consult Factor . . T 70
flow once disconnected y GasMate™ GZNV Family Flow Capacity 2 600,000 LB
= =
. . . o 500,000 5
e Adj:JlstabIe ring t:)haqczmr?odate the widest ACCESSORIES ——propane (/) = = Propane (1/2)  eeeees Progane (3/8) E =
sealing range In e inaustry V .tf t t. e Malral G [34]) = = Nalural Gas [172) 200eee Matural Gas [3F8) E‘ 400,000 ¢ E
isit fastestinc.com AR (30) MR {173) a0 (/8] & 300,000 3
o Internal shut-off valve to stop the flow of gas =
when handle is in the disconnected position E 200,000 2
® 100,000 1
° Non-sparking aluminum and brass _ [ | _ [ | Ll g
components 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 10 11 12 13 14

Upstream "Supply” Pressure (Inches of H20 [(“wC))

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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GASMATE® SERIES

GO60V / EXTERNAL GAS BURNER TESTING

Internally valved sleeve actuated external grip and seal connection tool for Natural Gas or Propane Burner Testing.

CONNECTS TO:
MNPT

SurConnect™ - Green to go visible indicator to ensure
complete connection and internally valved to prevent
gas flow once disconnected

Instant external threaded connection with floating
piston to ensure proper face / ID sealing position

Collet design locks securely into external threads or
behind the threads

Connect and seal to NPT male threads

Stainless steel components for demanding production
environments - brass collets for non-sparking

SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure Operating Materials of
Rating Temperatures Construction
Vacuum to o R Stainless Steel,
30 psi (_(1)7'0:&(;:5_%%02) Brass, Anodized
(21 bar) Aluminum
Termination Port Seal Material*

3/8,1/2, 3/4 NPT bkl Neo s
Internal: Buna-N

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Sleeve: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to
connect, pull to release

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Visit fastestinc.com

96 (@ FASTEST
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

GO60V / EXTERNAL GAS BURNER TESTING

I A |

Connects To %‘

0B

L

T
Termination Port

Connects To

3/8 NPT

1/2 NPT

3/4 NPT

Part Replacement Rebyild A B T
Number Seals Bulk Pack (5) Kit
G60VIT06 SZF4 G60VR06 311(79.0) 1.38 (35.0) 3/8 NPT
G60V1T08 SZF5 G60VR08 3.31(841) 1.58 (40.) 1/2 NPT
G60oVIT12 SZF7 G60VR12 3.54(90.0) 178 (45.2) 3/4 NPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)

BTU/Hr (Propane & Natural Gas)

GasMate G60V Family Flow Capacity

— Propane (3/4) = = Propane (1/2)  seeeess Propane (3/8)
Matural Gas (3/4) — — Natural Gas (1/2)------- Matural Gas (3/8)
AR (3/4) - = AR[1/2) e AIR (3/8)
1,200,000 18
1,600,000 16
1,400,000 14
1,200,000 12
1,000,000 10 i
800,000 8 E
600,000 6
400,000 —— 4
200,000 o o Bt e g s e 2
Y .

0

1 2 3 4 5

& 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Upstream "Supply” Pressure (Inches of H20 ("WC))

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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ME SERIES

ME / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Pneumatic external sealing of medical devices in automated and semi-automated processes.

CONNECTS TO:
Catheters Luers
L |
.i.
:

Connector and test part should be rigidly fixtured to
prevent seperation when under pressure

Ideally designed for automated processes and high
volume production testing

Seals against standard luers, catheter, tubes and
other cylindrical components

Cleaned and lubricated for oxygen safe environment
with FDA approved seals

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize down
time, maintenance and tool inventory

v

RS
B,

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Rating | Pilot Pressure Operating "
Temperatures

Vacuum to
500 psi (34
bar)

Termination Port | Materials of Seal Material*

Anodized MEO001: FDA approved FKM
Aluminum MEO1: FDA White Neoprene®

60-90 psi
(41-6.2 bar)

0°F to +200°F
(-17°C to +93°C)

1/8 FNPT

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.
** Operating Temp: 32°F-100°F (0°C-38°C) for ICON™

®

Pilot pressure required.

All parts are washed in an aqueous solution utilizing
ultrasonic agitation at a temperature of 140°F.
Components are then rinsed in a cascading rinse tank
and dried using 99.999% pure nitrogen and assembled
in a100,000ppm level controlled environment.

Krytox is the standard lubricant.

White FDA Neoprene seal material is compliant to
21CFR177.2600. Optional material is a FDA listed
fluorocarbon..

ACTUATION METHOD

Pneumatic: pilot pressure applied to seals with no metal
contact and uniform seal movement seals inside luer

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY
%/ SURE SEAL™
£ SEAL LIFE™

ACCESSORIES
See p. 105

98 (@ FASTEST

ICON™ features:

v/

System Overview:

CONNECTED

WORN SEAL

PICK TOOL

ICON™

INTELLIGENT CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY

FasTest's ICON™ adds sensing capabilities to our mechanical
Sealing Connection Tools. ICON™ Tools include instant LED
visual feedback and data output to improve sealing connection
accuracy, maximize production efficiency, and optimize
maintenance.

How To Add ICON™ to ME

: Part Number
Signal Output Suffix Example

SURE SEAL™

Instant LED feedback verifies a good
connection prior to starting a test.

ME without ICON™ None MEO1

ME with ICON™:
Analog Output Signal

ME with ICON™:
Solid State Relay

CV04ANA MEOICVO4ANA

CV04SSR  MEOICV04SSR
SEAL LIFE™

Alert when the main seal is at end of
life and must be replaced.

LED indicator for
visual feedback

Communicates data

./ to PLC

Green indication

of a good
connection.
User's System
HMI
|
Recognize a

connection issue
before causing a
false failure.

WORN SEAL

PICK TOOL

Alert when main
seals should be
replaced.

Standalone install or tie into PLC

PROGRAMMING )) e Can be powered from
TOOL wall adapter (included)

or from a PLC (24VDC)

e Quickly setup ICON™

Controllable LED Tools

signals operator to

use specific tool ¢ Eliminate the need for

PLC programming

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 99



M E / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

|<—E—>

‘ A

/

Sealing Range

M

T
Termination Port

) ) P
Min. Insertion Pilot Port
Ordering Information Dimensions
Sealing Replacement Rebuild
Range Part Number Seals Pack (5) Kit A B C D P T
ME | Imperial Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports
0.015 to 0.030
(0.38 to 0.80) ME0010030 MEBO0010030
O('gzg tto ?.(3)3)0 ME0010050  MEBO010050
' ol MEROO] 172 0.84 0.63 4-40 10-32 1/8
0050 t6 0080 (437)  (213) (16.0) UNC UNF NPT
(1.30 to 2.00) MEO001001 MEBO001001
0.080 to 0.130
(2,00 to 3.30) ME001002 MEB001002
ME | Metric Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports
0.015 to 0.030
(0.38 to 0.80) MEMO0010030 MEB0010030
0030100080\ \er10010050  MEB000050
(0.80 t0 1.30) 172 0.84 0.63 e
MERO001 ) ' . M2.5 M5 BSPP
0,050 to 0.080 @s7) (@3 (160) (G)
(1,30 to 2.00) MEMO001001 MEBO001001
0080100130\ 1evinoi002  MEBOOT002

(2.00 to 3.30)

Dimensions: inch (mm)

100 @) FASTEST

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

I | 055 P

Pilot Port T
| :

o j
Sealing Range/l b
T—

L, M—rl\/lin. Insertion

*Dimension only applies to ME with ICON™ Technology
(Base Part Numbers that include "CV04ANA" or "CV04SSR").

Ordering Information

(Complete Connector = Main Seal Set + Base Part Number) Dimensions
Sealing Main Base Connector Replacement Rebuild
Range Seal Set* Part Number Seals Package (5) Kit A B C D M P T
ME | Imperial Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports
0100 to 0180
(2.5 0 4.6) MES0101 MEBO101
0180 to 0.260
(4.6 10 6.6) MES0102 MEBO0102
0.260 to 0.340 MEO1 2,05 1.49 110 10-32 0.58 10-32 1/8
' ' MES0103  MEMOICVO4ANA MEB0103 MERO1 ' ' ' R ' R
(6.6 to 8.6) MEMO1CVO04SSR (521)  (379) (279) UNF  (147) UNF NPT
0.340 to 0.420
(8.6 10 10.7) MES0104 MEBO0104
0420100510\ 1eqh105 MEB0105

(10.7 t0 13.0)
ME | Metric Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports

0.100 to 0180

oag | MESOWOT MEBO101

Olgi.%tt(()) %E?O MES0102 MEBO102

0'?22 o g:g;‘o VESOI03 | MEMDICVOAANA | MEBO1G3 MERO1 (25'3;5) (;;g) (;;%) M5 (?f?) ws e
MEMO1CVO4SSR ©

Cwotoron  MESo0s e

0420 t0 0.510 MES0105 MEB0105

(107 t0 13.0)
Dimensions: inch (mm)

*Includes seals(s) and metal parts for one complete seal change.

*How To Add ICON™ to ME

Signal Output Part Number Suffix Example

ME without ICON™ None MEO0101

ME with ICON™: Analog Output Signal CV04ANA MEO101CV04ANA
ME with ICON™: Solid State Relay CV04SSR MEO101CV04SSR

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.

101

2

_Termination Port



ML SERIES @ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

ML / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL
Pneumatic nested sealing connection tool for full thread luers in automated and semi-automated processes. M L / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

CONNECTS TO:
Luers
]
\ >
g : Y~
] ﬁ‘ 0
.. g

T
Termination Port

P
Pilot Port

Cap Design Per ‘

Appllcatlon

- v

Sealing Part Main Rebuild A B
Range Number Seal Set Kit
SPECIFICATIONS Medical Luer (ML) Connectors | Imperial Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports
Pressure Operating : 8 icati ;
. Materials of Construction ; Consult Application 4-40 ) /8
Sized to Part MLOO1 Factory MEROOT Dependent  *& (213) 063 (16.0) UNG 10-32 UNF NPT
Vacuum . . . :
. g2 ® . . Medical Luer (ML) Connectors | Metric Mounting Holes and Pilot Ports
to 500 psi Y Eéo +200°E Anodized Aluminum (ML) | 9
(34.4 bar) (-17°C to +93°C) Consult Application 1/8
Sized to Part MLOOT o MEROOT Dpp ol 084(213) 063 (160) M2.5 M5 BSPP (G
Termination Port Seal Material* actory ependen @)
1/8 FNPT FDA approved FKM Dimensions: inch (mm)

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory. Luer Specifications: ISO 594

@ NOTE: The Medical Luer “ML Series” connectors are designed to your specific application requirements.
@ All parts are washed in an aqueous solution utilizing ultrasonic agitation at a temperature of 140°F. Components are

ACTUATION METHOD then rinsed in a cascading rinse tank and dried using 99.999% pure nitrogen and assembled in a 100,000ppm level
controlled environment.

Krytox is the standard lubricant.

Pneumatic: pilot pressure applied to seals with no metal
contact and uniform seal movement seals inside luer

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES
Visit fastestinc.com

Specially designed leur nest to contain test
part under pressure

Ideally designed for automated processes
and high volume production testing

Seals against any full thread standard luers

Cleaned and lubricated for oxygen safe
environment with FDA approved seals

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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60 SERIES

60M / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Sleeve actuated external grip and seal connection tool for medical leurs

CONNECTS TO:

Luer

i
{ ;
i

&J SPECIFICATIONS
FASTEST
ating Temperatures

o Ve;cs%u;;ito 0°F to +200°F Sta_inless Ste'el,
(517 bar) (0°C to +93°C) Anodized Aluminum
1/8 ENPT FDA approved FKM seals

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Sleeve Actuated: Easy, ergonomic sleeve action
eliminates repetative twisting and turning - push to
connect, pull to release

ICON™ TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

SurConnect™ - Green to go visible indicator to Visit fastestinc.com

ensure complete connection

Instant external threaded connection with
floating piston to ensure proper ID sealing
position

Seals against any full and partial threaded
standard luers

Cleaned and lubricated for oxygen safe
environment with FDA approved seals

104 @ FASTEST Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

60M / MEDICAL-LIFE SCIENCES SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

1 A |
| |
Connects To ij'l n
w
0B 4y - T
L Q L Termination Port
| s

Ordering Information

Replacement Seals

Connects To Part Number Bulk Pack (5) Rebuild Kit A B T
60M | Luers
Luer 60MP0340 S60MP0340 R60MP0340 2,92 (74.2) 0.88 (22.5) 1/8 NPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Luer Specifications: ISO 594

@ All parts are washed in an aqueous solution utilizing ultrasonic agitation at a temperature of 140°F. Components are
then rinsed in a cascading rinse tank and dried using 99.999% pure nitrogen and assembled in a 100,000 ppm level
controlled environment.

Krytox is the standard lubricant.
Components are double bagged for shipping integrity.

DON'T SEE A SOLUTION FOR YOUR APPLICATION? Submit a custom application
form and drawing to fastsales@fastestinc.com or to your local distributor.
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Accessories

Product
Accessories

Charge Valve

e Use with Charge Coupler to pressure
up and hold pilot charge when an
affixed airline is not useable

e Manually actuate pneumatic sealing
connection tools

Part Number Termination Length
ADMO06102 1/8 NPT (standard) 0.96in (24.38mm)
ADM06502 1/8 BSPP 0.96in (24.38mm)
ADMOBM5 M5 1.03in (26.16mm)
ADM061032 10-32 1.03in (2616mm)

Charge Coupler PN: ADF05102 %

Used with Charge Valve to introduce pressure without latching

¢ Internally valved

Thread type: 1/8 NPT

e Dimensions: 1.36in x @0.68in (34.54mm x @17.27mm)

Slide Valve PN: AV1021022 Et‘

e Used to pressurize and exhaust pilot pressure for manual operation

Thread type: 1/8 NPT

Dimensions: 2.13in x @ 0.77in (541mm x ©19.56)

106 (@) FASTEST

Diameter @

0.50in (12.7mm)
0.50in (12.7mm)
0.40in (10.16mm)

0.40in (1016mm)

@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Programming Tool

ICON™
Accessories

Green LED indicates
good connection

Signal
e Quickly program / calibrate ICON™ Sealing Connection Tools In?put
e Eliminate the need for PLC programming Signal
Output
e LED connection status visual feedback
e Powered from wall adapter (included) or from a PLC (24VDC)
" parumier—| o s | Ovputirn | urenc i |
SPCT0204 SSR SSR max 100 mA load
SPCT0204A SSR N/A N/A Teach Button
Power
£ Y ~ )
o = k L
M8 Cable PN: SPCAFS0602AMS06 E M8 Cable PN: SPCAFS0602C .

e Straight Female M8 threaded Connector to
straight Male M8 connector (6-wire 2m cable)

o Straight Female M8 to Flying Leads
(6-wire 2m cable)

Support: (800) 444-2373 | fastestinc.com 107
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2, 5 Application Experts

\
Q\/Z Quality Improvement
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D °Q° Standard and Customs

g% Intelligent Tools
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Designed in the U.S.A.

Headquarters | USA
1646 Terrace Drive, Roseville, MN, 55113-1317
Phone: 651.645.6266 - Fax: +1.651.645.7390 - www.fastestinc.com

Shenzhen | China

Room#1013,1015, A9 Building, Tianrui Industrial Park
No.35 Fuyuan 1st Road, FuHai residential district,
Baoan Shenzhen, China 518103
(755) 27084905 - fastsalescn@fastestusa.cn
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